Carramar Social Golf Club

Issue 5(2025)

1 Apr 2025

Club commenced using
its own handicap
system.

Ladies results are
shown in Red.

Commencing 19/20 Nov the
Club trialed play from the
Back Tees for 12 months.

Commencing 12/13 Jan
2013 the Club went
onto the GOLFLINK
Handicap system.

31st January 2020
World Handicap System
(WHS) commenced

in Australia.

2020/21/22 World-wide
Pandemic caused
breaks in playing.
Games lost due to lock-
downs.
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Carramar Social Golf Club
Records commenced 1st April 1995

While all care has been taken to ensure shown records are correct, players can query
results and/or check the weekly club record books (held by Club Captain) or
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Gross Champion can
not win grade.

2013: Played over 3
rounds bad weather.

Carramar Social Golf Club

Club Champions

Year  Winner Score R/up

1995  John French 275 Nett Rosemary Welsh (296)
1996  Mark Makepeace 287 Nett Tatjana Svetic (288)
1997  Darren Brown 336 Gross Mark Makepeace (348)
1998  Alan Spooner 320 Gross Gordon Russell (330)
1999  Darren Brown 330 Gross Gordon Russell (350)
2000  David Nutt 316 Gross Gary Wetton (329)
2001 David Nutt 332 Gross Gordon Russell (334)
2002  David Nutt 318 Gross Stewart Jenner (328)
2003  David Nutt 324 Gross Steve Yeomans (328)
2004  Andrew Dudley 321 Gross David Nutt (324)
2005  David Nutt 305 Gross John McMeekan (328)
2006  David Nutt 307 Gross Stewart Jenner (315)
2007 Stewart Jenner 318 Gross Andrew Dudley (330)
2008  Barry Rolls 304 Gross Stewart Jenner (314)
2009  Neville Jameson 303 Gross David Nutt (306)
2010  Neville Jameson 307 Gross Barry Rolls (312)
2011 Neville Jameson 304 Gross David Nutt (311)
2012 Stewart Jenner 349 Gross Barry Rolls (352)
2013 Stewart Jenner 248 Gross Mike Parker (252)
2014 Ian Marshall 301 Gross Stewart Jenner 322)
2015 Neville Jameson 296 Gross Mark Dingwall (334)
2016 Tony Fisher 335 Gross Mark Williamson (350)
2017 Barry Rolls 321 Gross Carl Johnson (334)
2018 Carl Johnson 336 Gross Tony Fisher (337)
2019 Barry Rolls 306 Gross Tony Fisher (343)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Luke Jurie 327 Gross Tony Fisher (331)
2021 Barry Rolls 318 Gross Stewart Jenner (328)
2022 Tony Fisher 334 Gross Stewart Jenner (342)
2023 Luke Jurie 333 Gross Doug Hawkey (335)
2024 Darren Herbert 306 Gross Luke Jurie (344)
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Best Individual Club Records (Carramar Course)

Best Gross Score
(Club Championship)

Best Nett Score
(Club Championship)

Best Gross Score

Best Nett Score

Best Stableford

Best Par

Least Putts

Best Back Nine (Gross)

Neville Jameson

Darren Herbert

John French
Lance Camacho
David Parry
Gary McDonald

Barry Rolls
Stewart Jenner
Barry Rolls

Darren Herbert

Paul Woolley
James Turner
Richard Allen
Anita Yeomans
Dennis Mayvis

Jim Lacey

Morgan Richards
James Turner
Avo Carreira
Billy McCauley

Frank Dickenson

Roger Palmer
Rob Bright
Darren Quinn
Drage Sanders
Rob Bright

Dez Scott

Larry Green

Carl Johnson

Darren Herbert

296
306

275
275
275
282

67
67
72
73

58
64
64
58
56
61

49
49
48
44
43

+13
+7
+8
+6
+6

21
22

32
32

18 Oct 2015
20 Oct 2024

1995
2010
2018
25 Oct 2020

Feb 2014
May 2013

25 Feb 2012
12 Oct 2024

1999

14 Jan 2012
25 Feb 2012
25 Aug 2012
7 Oct 2017
28 Aug 2021

Jan 2010
Jul 2011

15 Mar 2014
29 Jan 2017
4 Jul 2020

Apr 2007
Jan 2014
July 2019
Feb 2020
Jul 2020

Jan 2013
30 Jan 2022

28 Oct 2007
20 Jul 2024
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1995—1997 was ‘Red
Tee’ competition only.

Temporary
12th green
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Club NETT Champions

Year  Winner Score R/up

2007  Isobel Drysdale 282 Stewart Jenner (285)
2008 Stewart Jenner 278 Graeme Trevena (281)
2009  Rosemary Welsh 281 Andrew Dudley (284)
2010  Lance Camacho 275 Carlton McKenzie (281)
2011 Roger Clarke 285 Alan Leeming (286)
2012 Trish McNamara 290 Lynn Snow (301)
2013 Lynn Snow 210 Paul Willes (213)
2014 Dennis Mayvis 280 Ian Marshall (280)
2015 Dennis Mayvis 284 Gary Wetton (285)
2016 Alan Leeming 283 Andrew Nissen (284)
2017 Dennis Mayyvis 280 Susan Sanders (281)
2018 David Parry 275 Billy McCauley (277)
2019  Emil Svetic 278 Phill Keen (285)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Gary McDonald 282 Dennis Mayvis (285)
2021 Bob Sheppard 288 Gary McDonald (293)
2022 Gary Wetton 292 Sandra Pinkerton (295) CB)
2023 Bob Sheppard 288 Andrew Gillies (291)
2024 Hugh Fraser 289 Peter Barnard (291)
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2013: Played over 3
rounds bad weather.
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2013: Played over 3
rounds bad weather.

Carramar Social Golf Club

Championship Grade (Nett) Winners—’A’ Grade

Year Winner Score R/up

1995 Ben Grothues 297

1996 Ben Grothues 299 Jim Riney (300)

1997 Adam Kuipers 293 Stan Brown (295)

1998 Darren Brown 293 Gordon Russell (295)
1999 Peter Moldrich 296 John Coles (299)

2000 Allen Kay 279 Gary Wetton (283)
2001 John McMeekan 283 Jim Drysdale (289)
2002 Stewart Jenner 296 Carl Johnson (300)
2003 Steve Yeomans 287 Jim Drysdale (290)
2004 Gordon Russell 290 John McMeekan (292)
2005 John McMeekan 286 Max Tangermann (298)
2006 Stewart Jenner 286 Andrew Dudley (290)
2007 Alan Driver 291 Ron Hendricks (296)
2008 Andrew Dudley 286 Graeme Ogden (287)
2009 Andrew Dudley 284 Peter Barnard (284)
2010 Andrew Dudley 286 Sven Tangermann (289)
2011 David Nutt 291 Kevin Osborne (292)
2012 Mike Parker 301 Peter Barnard (313)
2013 Peter Barnard 219 Mike Parker (220)
2014 Richard Tennant 284 Mark Dingwall (285)
2015 Mark Dingwall 286 Carl Johnson (286)
2016 Mark Williamson 294 Roger Clarke (304)
2017 Paul Willes 286 Tony Darbyshire (288)
2018 Tony Fisher 292 Simon Holroyd (294)
2019 Paul Willes 286 Steven Yeomans (292)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Tony Fisher 300 Barry Hope-Hume (300)
2021 Gary McDonald 293 Carl Johnson (296)
2022 Paul Willes 298 Graeme Ogden (302)
2023 Andrew Gillies 2901 Barry Hope-Hume (296)
2024 Carl Johnson 293 Andrew Nissen (301)
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Championship Grade (Nett) Winners—’B’ Grade

Year

Winner Score R/up
1995 Roger Palmer
1996 Roger Palmer 292 Ray Zecevic (296)
1997 Neil Milentis 287 Con Raas (289)
1998 Brian Orr 285 Bob Sheppard (289)
1999 John Beaton 302 Neil Milentis (302)
2000 Andy Roche 276 Laurie Labross (290)
2001 Frank Simmons 290 Lynn Snow (290)
2002 Neil Milentis 293 Richard Morrison (301)
2003 Rosemary Welsh 296 Ben Grothues (298)
2004 Trevor Matthews 287 Hugo Blair (290)
2005 Don Goh 281 Trevor Matthews (295)
2006 Liam Anderson 288 Martin Langdon (288)
2007 Jim Lacey 289 Mark Cuthill (294)
2008 Graeme Trevena 281 Roger Palmer (286)
2009 Ben Grothues 290 Paul Willes (292)
2010 Carlton McKenzie 281 Vince Morgan (287)
2011 Hugh Fraser 286 Drage Sanders (287)
2012 Carlton McKenzie 302 Mark Cuthill (308)
2013 Paul Willes 213 Mark Williamson (217)
2014 John Jones 282 Margaret Bates (288)
2015 Gary Wetton 285 Gordon Gill (292)
2016 Andrew Nissen 284 Simon Holroyd (296)
2017 Jim Lacey 288 Jason Skipper (290)
2018 Neil Milentis 279 Patrick Kendrew (281)
2019 Hugh Fraser 289 Bob Sheppard (293)
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Dennis Mayvis 285 Des Cross (291)
2021 Kevin Williams 294 David Wilkinson (294)
2022 Jeff Giles 298 CB  Andrew Gillies (298)
2023 Jim Drysdale 292 Tom Moultrie (303) CB

2024 Peter Barnard 291 Kevin Stow (297)
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2013: Played over 3
rounds bad weather.
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2013: Played over 3
rounds bad weather.

Carramar Social Golf Club

Championship Grade (Nett) Winners—'C’ Grade

Year Winner Score R/up

1995 Rob McLaughlin

1996 Rob McLaughlin 297 Ian Farquarson (312)
1997 Paul Woolley 304 Ken Nolan (306)

1998 John Pinkerton 293 Emil Svetic (298)

1999 Sid Cragg 296 Rosemary Welsh (308)
2000 John Santos 294 Jan Binyon (296)

2001 Sid Cragg 305 Tatjana Svetic (312)
2002 Alan Lane 305 Rosemary Welsh (307)
2003 Tatjana Svetic 291 Derek Clarke (302)
2004 Tatjana Svetic 294 Robin Warnock (296)
2005 Emil Svetic 307 Steve Polkinghorne (314)
2006 Hugo Blair 286 Ben Grothues (286)
2007 Basil Puglia 295 Hugo Blair (296)

2008 Richard Allen 293 Allen Pursun (294)
2009 Jason Stubbings 285 John Finlay (287)
2010 John Jones 287 Richard Allen (295)
2011 Alan Leeming 286 John Basson (286)
2012 Lynn Snow 301 Emil Svetic (303)
2013 Pat Somerville 214 Phill Keen (214)

2014 Rob Bright 286 Alan Leeming (296)
2015 Phillip Keen 285 John Robbins (289)
2016 Kevin Williams 284 Emil Svetic (302)
2017 Colin Craig 285 Rob Bright (288)
2018 Billy McCauley 277 Alan Connah (284)
2019 Phill Keen 285 John French (288)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Kevin Williams 286 Alan Leeming (305)
2021 Peter Butters 296 John Robbins (297)
2022 Sandra Pinkerton 295 CB Peter Butters (295)
2023 Joe Mason 298 Bob Frost (299) CB
2024 Colin Craig 301 Sandra Pinkerton (315)
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Carramar Social Golf Club

Championship LADIES (Nett) —Winners—Ladies Grade

Year Winner

2015 Ingrid Danylyk
2016 Karen Thompson
2017 Susan Sanders
2018 Karen Thompson
2019 Trish McNamara
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Isobel Drysdale
2021 Pauline Thom

Score R/up

291 Cathy French (300)
287 Trish McNamara (310)
281 Tatjana Svetic (292)
304 Kath Cross (307)

299 Kath Cross (301)

298 Kath Cross (307)

307 Cathy French (315)
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1997 Club Championship
changed from Nett to Gross

Nett trophy
first awarded

2013: Played
over 3 rounds

Carramar Social Golf Club

Championship Grade (Nett) Winners—'D’ Grade

Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Winner

M. Pirovich
Tatjana Svetic
Emily Nolan
Tatjana Svetic
Tony Moran
Rosemary Welsh
Isobel Drysdale
Robin Woods
Peter Butters
Peter Butters
Peter Butters
Gordon Arnall
Peter Butters
Peter Butters
Sandra Pinkerton
Bob Haywood
Paul Dennett
Isobel Drysdale
Isobel Drysdale

Score

288
302
296
294
297
297
306
310
297
291
281
285
285
288
299
287
305
216

R/up

Liz Moldrich

Wendy Woods (298)
Tatjana Svetic (305)
Robin Warnock (302)
Peter Butters (330)
Robin Woods (314)
Peter Butters (304)
Isobel Drysdale (321)
Bob Haywood (312)
Robin Woods (308)
Gordon Arnall (320)
Malcolm Lane (284)
Garry Oakes (291)
Cathy French (308)
Isobel Drysdale (293)
John Basson (303)
Bob Haywood (291)
Bob Haywood (321)
Bill Thompson (217)
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Opening Day Summer Trophy — Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

Year Player Nett R/up

1995 Enid Lydiate 62 Wendy Wood

1996 Ray Zecevic 68 Gary McPherson (69)
1997 Neil Milentis 65 Rob McLaughlin (66)
1998 Con Raas 67 Gordon Russell (71)
1999 Ted Roscoe 64 Brian Carter (66)
2000 Vince Morgan 67 Ben Grothues (68)
2001 Albert Zdun 67 Con Raas (68)

2002 Gordon Russell 65 Mark Cuthill (66)
2003 Trevor Matthews 66 Mike Pearson (67)
2004 John McMeekan 67 Alan Driver (70)
2005 Donovan Goh 67 Bill Fountain (68)
2006 Roger Palmer 71 Gary Danskin (71)
2007 Paul Willes 67 Peter Barnard (69)
2008 Ian Marshall 65 Bob Haywood (65)
2009 Peter Barnard 65 Albert Zdun (65)
2010 Morgan Richards 66 Kevin Osborne (67)
2011 Basil Puglia 66 Jason Stubbings (67)
2012 Mark Williamson 60 Kevin Stow (66)
2013 Dennis Mayvis 61 Marie Burke (65)
2014 Joe Nash 64 Denise Mason (65)
2015 Tony Fisher 63 Andrew Pyc (64)
2016 Kevin Williams 66 Margaret Bates (66)
2017 Bob Sheppard 68 Peter Barnard (70)
2018 John Robbins 48 (SF) Des Cross (47)

2019 Jock Pryde 45 David Wilkinson (43)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Mark Cuthill 39 Paul England (38)
2021 Barry Hope-Hume 38 David Parry (38)
2022 Gary Player 40 Tony Fisher (37) CB
2023 Kevin Williams 39 Steve Yeomans (38)
2024 Graham Springett 41 Dez Scott (39)
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Vice-President’s Trophy — Winners

Year Player Nett Score R/up

1995 John Boyd 73

1996 Isobel Drysdale 72

1997 Greg Eller 66

1998 Sam Condo 62 Gary McPherson (63)
1999 John French 64 Ian Rolfe (66)

2000 Brian Carter 63 Brendan Milburn (65)
2001 Ted Roscoe 65 Con Raas (68)

2002 John McMeekan 61 Andy Roche (68)
2003 John Santos 66 Con Raas (66)

2004 Stewart Jenner 61 Ray Welsh (65)

2005 Brad Langoulant 66 Andrew Dudley (66)
2006 Carl Johnson 67 Liam Anderson (68)
2007 Michael Considine 64 Bob Sheppard (68)
2008 Dave Kincaid 66 Richard Morrison (66)
2009 Ian Woodward 60 Andrew Pyc (65)
2010 Terry Lawton 62 Vince Morgan (66)
2011 Richard Allen 64 Darren Egan (64)
2012 James Turner 64 John Jones (66)
2013 Brent Howard 45 (SF) Kevin Osborne (43)
2014 Jim Lacey 44 (SF) Margaret Bates (42)
2015 Paul England 44 (SF) John French (44)
2016 Dez Scott 44 (SF) Carl Johnson (42)
2017 Graham Elgie 45 (SF) Paul Willes (44)
2018 Avo Carreira 43 (SF) Steve Yeomans (43)
2019 Stewart Jenner 44 (SF) Avo Carreira (44)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Jim Drysdale 41 (SF) Rob Bright (40)
2021 Carl Johnson 39 (SF) Gary McDonald (37)
2022 Stewart Jenner 41 (SF) Carl Johnson (38)
2023 Jeffrey Giles 44 (SF) Nel Richardson (38)
2024 Kelvin Manvill 41 (SF) Kath Cross (40)
2025 Graham Springett 42 )SF) Graeme Wilmot (41)
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Summer Cup—Winners

Page 12

Year Player Ist 2nd  Nett R/up

1996 Jim Drysdale 66 69 135 Ray Zecevich (139)
1997 Steve Polombo 64 72 136 Emil Svetic (140)

1998 Malcolm Howes 68 70 138 Nick Mekesic (139)
1999 Paul Woolley 69 67 136 Keith Tompkins (136)
2000 Gary Wetton 63 66 129 Andy Roche (132)
2001 Greg Shaw 64 68 132 Lynn Snow (139)

2002 Ray Welsh 66 60 126 Stewart Jenner (135)
2003 Jim Drysdale 68 67 135 John Beaton (135)
2004 Richard Morrison 65 69 134 John Pinkerton (136)
2005 John Santos 68 67 135 Peter Barnard (136)
2006 Jim Lacey 65 67 132 Steve Polkinghorne (139)
2007 Ryan Jenner 65 69 134 Mark Cuthill (139)
2008 Graeme Trevena 70 63 133 Alan Driver (134)
(Tim Murray Memorial Trophy)

2009 Hugh Fraser 75 64 139 Jim Begg (141)

2010 Sven Tangermann 62 69 131 Ian Marshall (137)
(Summer Cup Trophy)

2011 Tony Fisher 63 67 130 Graeme Ogden (132)
2012 Barry Rolls 73 67 140 Richard Weston (143)
2013 Arthur Murray 64 71 135 Shawn Lowley (136)
2014 Jason Skipper 70 60 130 Carlton McKenzie (136)
2015 John Jones 67 68 135 S. Yeomans/C. Craig (135)
2016 Mark Cuthill 65 65 130 Jeff Danylyk (133)
2017 Paul Willes 66 71 137 Stuart Plant (138)
2018 Paul England 67 70 137 Andrew Nissen (139)
2019 Gary Player 70 66 136 John Robbins (137)
2020 Stuart Plant 70 70 140 Kevin Stow (142)
2021 Simon Holroyd 71 68 139 Denise Mason (139)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Stuart Plant 70 70 140 Kevin Stow (142)
2021 Simon Holroyd 71 68 139 Denise Mason (139)
2022 Tony Fisher 72 72 144 Roy Sharp (145)

2023 Tony Fisher 66 69 135 Luke Jurie (143)

2024 Carlton McKenzie 70 70 140 Stuart Plant (141)
2025 Liam Anderson 67 75 142 Bill Thompson (145)
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Xmas Trophy—Winners

Year Player Nett R/up

1995 Rosemary Welsh 63 Evelyn Boyd (66)
1996 Alan Toogood 68 Mark Makepeace (71)
1997 John Beaton 67 Peter Newcombe (68)
1998 Tatjana Svetic 66 Robin Warnock (67)
1999 Vince Morgan 63 Bob Sheppard (63)
2000 John Pinkerton 63 John Beaton (64)
2001 Isobel Drysdale 65 Hugo Blair (67)

2002 Hugo Blair 63 Rosemary Welsh (67)
2003 Brian Buzzard 68 Robin Warnock (68)
2004 Con Raas 64 Graeme Trevena (64)
2005 Ted Roscoe 64 Melvyn Page (65)
2006 Emil Svetic 67 Jim Drysdale (68)
2007 Liam Anderson 66 Mike Pearson (67)
2008 Gordon Arnall 65 Ben Grothues (65)
2009 Andrew Pyc 60 Garry Oakes (63)
2010 Barry Rolls 67 Carlton McKenzie (68)
2011 Lynden Dickson 64 John Basson (65)
2012 Jim Drysdale 45 (SF) Carlton McKenzie (44)
2013 Albert Zdun 43 Roger Clarke (42)
2014 David Thomson 44 Darren Quinn (43)
2015 Trish McNamara 41 Andrew Nissen (40)
2016 Paul England 43 Billy McCauley (42)
2017 David Outten 41 Des Cross (40)

2018 Dennis Mayvis 44 Paul England (42)
2019 Bob Frost 42 Bob Sheppard (40)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Pauline Thom 40 Dez Scott (40)

2021 David Parry 39 Luke Jurie (38)
2022 Nigel Penman 38 Liam Anderson (37)
2023 Doug Hawkey 41 Andrew Nissen (39)

2024 Steve Polkinghorne 40 Chris Muller (39)
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President’s Trophy—Winners

Year Player Nett Score R/up

1995 Sandra Pinkerton 73

1996 Wendy Woods 71

1997 Liz Gilbert 65 Greg Eller (66)
1998 Brian Sorenson 66 Sam Condo (66)
1999 Brian Carter 68 Allen Kay (68)
2000 Brian Orr 65 Jim Drysdale (69)
2001 Laurie Labross 67 Ray Welsh (68)
2002 John Beaton 66 Tim Murray (67)
2003 Brian Buzzard 67 Alan Lane (69)
2004 Ken Nolan 64 Steve Yeomans (65)
2005 Carl Johnson 65 John Pinkerton (65)
2006 Steve Yeomans 66 Don Goh (67)

2007 Ryan Jenner 64 Alan Driver (66)
2008 Ted Roscoe 66 Marie Burke (67)
2009 Gary McDonald 63 Ron Hendricks (63)
2010 Gordon Millar 63 Gary McDonald (64)
2011 Garry Oakes 65 John Robbins (65)
2012 Jim Drysdale 68 Emil Svetic (69)
2013 Dennis Mayvis 68 Ian Batchelor (68)
2014 Mark Williamson 64 Bill Thompson (64)
2015 David Wilkinson 61 David Ward (62)
2016 Stuart Plant 64 Colin Cragg (65)
2017 David Parry 41 (SF) Jim Lacey (41)
2018 Patrick Kendrew 41 Sean Gass (41)
2019 John Hancock 45 Des Cross (41)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Mark Wheeler 41 Billy McCauley (39)
2021 Frank Dickenson 38 Jim Lacey (37)
2022 Gary Wetton 40 Darren Quinn (38)
2023 Luke Jurie 37 Glen Ansty (37)
2024 Dave Wilkinson 36 Glen Ansty (36)
2025 Nigel Penman 39 Darren Turner (39)

Page 14



Page 15

Opening Day Winter Trophy — Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

1995 club ran two (2)
competitions Red and White
tees.

Year Player Nett R/up

1996 Emily Nolan 64 Neil Milentis

1997 Keith Tompkins 64 Trevor Matthews (67)
1998 Peter Butters 63 Brendan Milburn (64)
1999 Gordon Russell 68 Kim Walker (71)
2000 Stephen McPherson 67 Greg Shaw (67)

2001 Emil Svetic 70 Ray Welsh (71)

2002 John West 66 Ben Grothues (66)
2003 Neil Milentis 66 Peter Barnard (68)
2004 Andrew Dudley 65 David Nutt (67)

2005 Peter Barnard 64 Steve Yeomans (66)
2006 John Santos 63 Richard Allen (67)
2007 Ian Woodward 65 Mark Cuthill (65)
2008 Arthur Murray 64 David Clayton (68)
2009 Liam Anderson 65 Carl Lyons (67)
2010 Ian Marshall 63 Craig Niman (64)
2011 Ray Welsh 67 Darren Egan (68)
2012 Trish McNamara 68 Susan Sanders (69)
2013 Kevin Williams 65 Barry Rolls (65)
2014 Mark Williamson 59 Phill Keen (64)

2015 David Ward 57 Carl Johnson (62)
2016 Andrew Nissen 66 Colin Craig (70)
2017 Shelley Hogan 66 Paul Willes (67)
2018 Steve Polkinghorne 66 Margaret Bates (67)
2019 Luke Jurie 67 Barry Rolls (68)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Dave McNamara 68 Vicki Clinch (70)
2021 Andrew Nissen 67 Bob Sheppard (71)
2022 Roy Sharpe 70 Andrew Nissen (70)
2023 Luke Jurie 71 Sandra Pinkerton (71) CB
2024 Gary McDonald 39 (SF) Des Cross (38)
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Winter Cup—Winners

(Winter Cup Trophy)
Year Player Ist 2nd  Nett R/up
1995 (red tee)  Liz Moldrich 145 Enid Lydiate (149)
1995 (white tee) Gary McPherson 146 Allan Spooner (147)
1996 Mark Makepeace 77 60 137 Andrew Tennant (140)
1997 Jim Riney 68 71 139 Allen Kay (139)
1998 Graeme Trevena 64 65 129 Brian Orr (139)
1999 John Pinkerton 67 68 135 Vince Morgan (137)
2000 Trevor Matthews 75 62 137 Sam Condo (137)
2001 David Nutt 71 65 136 Andrew Dudley (138)
2002 John McMeekan 60 70 130 Stewart Jenner (137)
2003 Brian Buzzard 68 68 136 John Beaton (140)
2004 Frank Simmons 69 69 138 Roger Palmer (144)
(Frank Simmons Memorial Trophy)
2005 Jim Lacey 61 67 128 Gordon Russell (135)
2006 Gary Danskin 67 69 136 Melvyn Page (140)
2007 Jim Drysdale 66 68 134 Alan Driver (136)
2008 Carlton McKenzie 60 70 130 Kevin Stow (134)
2009 Mike Parker 64 69 133 Alan Leeming (134)
2010 Marie Burke 63 71 134 Richard Allen (136)
(Winter Cup Trophy)
2011 Carl Johnson 62 71 133 David Roe (134)
2012 Steve Yeomans 70 72 142 Paul Willes (144)
2013 Stewart Jenner 73 59 132 Ian Woodward (135)
2014 Gary Wetton 69 68 137 Ian Woodward (139)
2015 Dave McNamara 69 71 140 Andrew Gillies (141)
2016 Stuart Plant 67 70 137 Bill Thompson (139)
2017 Ian Batchelor 68 62 130 Gary McDonald (135)
2018 Paul England 73 69 142 Karen Thompson (143)
2019 Gary McDonald 67 68 135 Ian Batchelor (139)
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Jock Pryde 72 72 144 Peter Barnard (145)
2021 Roy Sharpe 74 69 143 Stewart Jenner (145)
2022 Alan Leeming 68 76 144 Jim Lacey (147)
2023 Andrew Gillies 74 70 144 Stuart Plant (145)

2024 Kelvin Manvill 79 66 145 Bob Frost (147)
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25th Anniversary Trophy
Winner—Carl Johnson, ‘A’ grade player with hcap of 9

25th Anniversary
Trophy Winner

2020

/

One off trophy to help celebrate Clubs 25 years of playing golf. Played over 10 rounds
with points awarded each ggme—Dbased on Fedex scoring— and by round 3, 93
members had entered scores. Trophy funded by Bob Sheppard

Wood Duck Award

Awarded Monthly at the discretion of the current holder

First winner was Isobel Drysdale when playing in her 2nd golf game struck and killed a
duck on the Carramara course. Ken Nolan sent away to UK for duck and arranged for it
to be mounted and engraved. Trophy funded by Ken Nolan
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Carramar Classic Winners (all clubs—all courses)

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

WHS Hcap commenced

2020

Player

Peter Fox

Toby Nicholls

Rob Cox

Clint Aitcheson
Myles Knowlson
David van Leeuwen
Ian Tompsett

Dane O’Brien
Patrick Fortune
Trevor Van Luinen
Ian Marshall

Jim Begg

Peter Rea
Richard Tennant
Rochelle Donovan
Andrew Nissen
Gary McDonald
Gary McDonald
Bob Sheppard
Simon Holroyd

S’ford
80
75
76
80
72
78
79
74
78
76
82
82
73
78
74
76
80
84
74
76

Club

H/ Valley
Forrestdale
Dianella
Northside
Kalamunda
Waterside
Kalamunda
Collier Park
Cockburn
Collier
Carramar
Carramar
(Fremantle)
Carramar
Hillview
Carramar
Carramar
Carramar
Carramar

Carramar

R/up

Barry Connaughton (71)
Dave Black (76)
Brad Mashford (76)

Mike Parker (80)
Gary Wetton (67)
Ian Marshall (76)
Hugh Fraser (74)
Jim Smith (74)
John Santos (76)
Simon Holroyd (80)
Tony Fisher (74)
Colin Craig (74)

NOT played world pandemic

2021 Graeme Ogden
2022 Pauline Thom
2023 Liam Anderson
2024 Peter Butters

76
72
72
39

Carramar
Carramar
Carramar

Carramar

Quinton Richardson (74)
Chris Muller (64)

Wayne Ngoungou (70) Kala
Tony Fisher (36) (CSGC)
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Best CLUB SCORE Carramar Classic (all courses)

Carramar Social Golf Club

Year Sponsor Player S’ford Course

2000 Lifecare Lynn Snow 70 (Sun City)
2001 Lifecare Gary McPherson (Sun City)
2002 Hogs Breath Cafe Des Blazely 66 (Sun City)
2003 Hogs Breath Cafe Rosemary Welsh 68 (Sun City)
2004 Hogs Breath Cafe David Nutt 72 (Port Kennedy)
2005 Hogs Breath Cafe David Nutt 70 (Port Kennedy)
2006 Hogs Breath Cafe Don Goh 67 (Port Kennedy)
2007 Hogs Breath Café Carlton McKenzie 65 (Port Kennedy)
2008 Hogs Breath Café ~ Dave Nutt 65 (Secret Harbour)
2009 Hogs Breath Café Jim Begg 73 (Secret Harbour)
2010 Hogs Breath Café Ian Marshall 82 (Carramar)
2011 Hogs Breath Café Jim Begg 82 (Carramar)
2012 Hogs Breath Café  Trish McNamara 68 (Carramar)
2013 Hogs Breath Café  Richard Tennant 78 (Carramar)
2014 Hogs Breath Café  Hugh Fraser 74 (Carramar)
2015 Hogs Breath Café  Andrew Nissen 76 (Carramar)
2016 Hogs Breath Café  Gary McDonald 80 (Carramar)
2017 Hogs Breath Café  Gary McDonald 84 (Carramar)
2018 Major Motors Bob Sheppard 74 (Carramar)
2019 Major Motors Simon Holroyd 76 (Carramar)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 NOT played world pandemic

2021 Major Motors Graeme Ogden 76 (Carramar)
2022 Major Motors Pauline Thom 72 (Carramar)
2023 Major Motors Liam Anderson 72 (Carramar)
2024 Major Motors Peter Butters 39 (Carramar)
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Professional Day Trophy — Winners

Year

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

Golf Box 2000

Golf Box 2001

DC Golf 2002 (winter)
DC Golf 2002 (summer)
DC Golf 2003 (winter)
DC Golf 2003 (summer)
DC Golf 2004

DC Golf 2005

DC Golf 2006

DC Golf 2007

DC Golf 2008

DC Golf 2009

DC Golf 2010

DC Golf 2011

DC Golf 2012

DC Golf 2013

DC Golf 2014

DC Golf 2015

DC Golf 2016

DC Golf 2017

DC Golf 2018

DC Golf 2019

WHS Hcap commenced

Player

Jim Drysdale
Mark Makepeace
John Beaton
Laurie Willey
Ben Grothues
Rosemary Welsh
Albert Zdun
Dale Mitten
Derek Clarke
Jim Drysdale
Trevor Matthews
Trevor Matthews
Ben Grothues
Dave Kincaid
Andrew Pyc

Ian Marshall
Marie Burke
Ray Welsh
David McNamara
Margaret Bates
Richard Tennant
Gary Wetton
Avo Carreira
Lynn Snow
Brent Howard
Gary McDonald

Lee Johnson

Stableford R/up

41 Ben Grothues (37)

43 Ray Zecevic (40)

43

39 Dave Wilson (38)

42 Lynn Snow (39)

42 Emil Svetic (39)

41 Syd Craggs (41)

46 Jim Drysdale (41)

46 John Finlay (43)

44 Stewart Jenner (41)

44 Ray Welsh (42)

40 Ray Welsh (40)

44 Stewart Jenner (42)

44 Andrew Dudley (41)
43 Steve Polkinghorne (41)
42 Mike Parker (40)

42 Steve Yeomans (42)
41 Kevin Williams (41)
43 Adrian Hall (38)

43 Mike Parker (42)

46 Denise Mason (42)
43 Alan Connah (40)

42 Andrew Nissen (42)
68 (nett) David Wilkinson (68)
65 Barry Hope-Hume(67)
65 Carl Johnson (68)

DC Golf 2020 (2 day)
DC Golf 2021 (2 day)

DC Golf 2022 (2 day)

Belgravia 2023 (2 day)

Belgravia 2024 (2 days)

Tony Fisher
Margaret Bates

Tony Fisher
Peter Butters

Doug Hawkey
Dez Scott
Andrew Gillies
Hugh Fraser
Doug Hawkey
Richard Furber

169 Gross winner
146 Nett winner

163 Gross winner
145 Nett winner

174 Gross Winner
146 Nett Winner
169 Gross Winner
148 Nett Winner
155 Gross Winner
142 Nett Winner
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Vice Captain’s Trophy—Winners

Year Player Par Score R/up

1995 Sandra Pinkerton +5

Year Player Nett Score  R/up

1996 John Pinkerton 70 Frank Simmons (72)
1997 Des Coop 72 Gwen Newcombe (75)
1998 Gordon Russell 70 Frank Simmons (73)
1999 Brendan Milburn 68 Peter Moldrich (71)
2000 John Pinkerton 67 David Nutt (68)

2001 Tim Murray 64 Andrew Dudley (67)
2002 Alan Driver 62 Ted Roscoe (63)

2003 Con Raas 67 Peter Barnard (68)
2004 Andrew Pyc 64 Hugo Blair (64)

2005 Richard Morrison 68 Jim Lacey (69)

2006 Gary Danskin 64 Peter Butters (65)
2007 Garry Kravainis 63 Melvyn Page (66)
2008 Richard Jensen 63 John Santos (64)

2009 Basil Puglia 61 Jim Drysdale (62)
2010 Graeme Ogden 69 Vince Morgan (69)
2011 Gary Wetton 67 John Basson (68)
2012 Jason Stubbings 72 Bill Fountain (72)
2013 Derek Scott 47 (SF) Mark Mokotupu (42)
2014 Bob Haywood 43 (SF) Albert Zdun (41)
2015 Trish McNamara 44 (SF) Neil Milentis (42)
2016 Dennis Mayvis 38 (SF) Roslyn Elgie (37)
2017 John French 41 (SF) David Parry (38)
2018 Colin Craig 42 Darren Quinn (38)
2019 Adrian Hall 43 Paul England (43)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Carl Johnson 40 Carlton McKenzie (37)
2021 Kath Cross 36 Peter Barnard (36)
2022 Tom Moultrie 41 Dave Wilkinson (40)
2023 Gary McDonald 38 Andrew Nissen (38)
2024 Kevin Stow 40 Steve Polkinghorne (37)

Carramar Social Golf Club
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1996 changed from PAR to
NETT.

2017 changed to SF

Captain’s Trophy—Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

Year Player Par Score R/up

1995 Enid Lydiate +6

Year Player Nett Score  R/up

1996 Tatjana Svetic 67 Roger Palmer (71)
1997 Stan Brown 74 Con Raas (75)

1998 Alan Kay 70 Brendan Milburn (71)
1999 John Santos 71 Lynn Snow (73)
2000 Tim Murray 68 Carl Johnson (69)
2001 Stewart Jenner 68 Roger Palmer (70)
2002 Alan Lane 65 Greg Shaw (66)

2003 Carl Johnson 69 John Santos (69)
2004 David Nutt 69 Andrew Dudley (70)
2005 Steve Yeomans 67 Dave Kincaid (68)
2006 Ian Woodward 68 Jim Lacey (69)

2007 Emil Svetic 65 John Santos (69)
2008 Cathy French 67 Richard Allen (70)
2009 Barry Rolls 68 John Sheehan (68)
2010 Carlton McKenzie 68 Kevin Osborne (70)
2011 John French 66 Roger Palmer (68)
2012 Carlton McKenzie 71 Trish McNamara (72)
2013 Tony Fisher 41 (SF) Paul Dennett (41) (SF)
2014 Bob Sheppard 61 John Jones (61)
2015 Mark Cuthill 65 Gordon Gill (67)
2016 Mark Williamson 67 Phill Keen (70)

2017 John Robbins 42 (SF) Roger Clarke (41)
2018 Andrew Nissen 42 Alan Connah (41)
2019 Paul England 42 Steve Polkinghorne (41)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Barry Quigley 41 Billy McCauley (40)
2021 Barry Hope-Hume 38 Isobel Drysdale (37)
2022 John French 39 Colin Arthur (38)
2023 John Robbins 39 Joe Mason (36)

2024 Tom Moultrie 36 Andre Bishop (36)
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Hole-in-One recorded in competition

Player Hole Date/Year

Tom Moylan 6th hole 13 Sep 1997

Alan Spooner 4th hole 14 Mar 1998

John Pinkerton 11th hole 24 Jul 1998

Peter Butters 11th hole 22 Jul 2000

Con Raas 4th hole 21 Jul 2001

Peter Bechelli 16th hole 16 Sep 2001

Basil Puglia 6th hole 4 May 2002

Stewart Jenner 6th hole 5 Feb 2005

Carl Johnson 16th hole 2 Mar 2008

Sandra Pinkerton 11th hole 20 Dec 2008 (106m)
Richard Allen 16th hole 12 Feb 2011

Neville Jameson 16th hole 29 May 2011

Vince Morgan 4th hole 29 Sep 2012—Blue Tees
Kevin Stow 16th hole 2 Jun 2013

Lance Comacho 11th hole 29 Jun 2013

Tony Fisher 6th hole 15 Feb 2014

Kevin Stow 6th hole 24 May 2014 (159 m)
Nga Williams 4th hole 24 Oct 2015 (153 m)
Gary McDonald 4th hole 6 Aug 2016 (138 m)
Dave Wilkinson 11th hole 19 Jan 2020 (143 m)
WHS Hcap commenced

David Outten 6th hole 15 Feb 2020 (138m)
Dee Mason 8th hole 13 Nov 2021 (137m) (Sanctuary)
Paul Willes 4th hole 4 Dec 2021 (138m)
Gary McDonald 4th hole 7 Apr 2024 (138m)

Kevin Petersen 16thhole 18 Jan 2025 (125m)
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Seniors Trophy — Winners

Year

Nett
2002 Frank Simmons
2003
2004 Not Played N/A N/A
2005 Peter Butters
2006 Melvyn Page 140 Bob Sheppard (141)
2007 Ben Grothues 281 Ken Nolan (284)
2008 Alan Driver 277 Melvyn Page (279)
2009 Alan Leeming 283 Basil Puglia (285)
2010 Ben Grothues 282 John French (284)
2011 Jim Lacey 278 Emil Svetic (280)
2012 Richard Weston 290 Bob Sheppard (294)
2013 Stewart Jenner 275 Ian Woodward (277)
2014 Bob Sheppard 284 Peter Butters (288)
2015 Carlton McKenzie 287 Steve Polkinghorne (289)
2016 Hugh Fraser 284 Bob Sheppard (287)
2017 Gary McDonald 275 Peter Barnard (288)
2018 Tony Fisher 291 Stewart Jenner (297)
2019 Gary McDonald 284 Stewart Jenner (285)
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Carlton McKenzie 293 Kevin Stow (297)
2021 Carl Johnson 294 Carlton McKenzie (310)
2022 Gary Wetton 307 Tony Fisher (307)
2023 Tony Fisher 296 Peter Zahos (302)

2024 Name Change to Under 65 Trophy

2024

Kelvin Manvill

292

Gary Wetton (294)
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Veterans Trophy—Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

Year Winner Nett (4 Rds) R/up

2017 Bob Sheppard 289 Alan Leeming (293)

2018 Jim Lacey 288 Bob Sheppard (303)

2019 Alan Connah 289 John French (296)

WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Peter Barnard 288 Jim Drysdale (292)

2021 Roy Sharpe 296 Avo Carreira/ Stewart
Jenner (299)

2022 Jim Drysdale 305 Avo Carreira (305)

2023 Bob Sheppard 299 Roy Sharp (300)

2024 Name Change to Over 65 Trophy

2024 Carlton McKenzie

295

Bob Frost (301)
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Carramar Social Golf Club

In Memory of Past Club Members

Members
Gwen Newcombe
Allan Dawson
Frank Simmons
Enid Lydiate
Tim Murray
John Pinkerton
Ken Nolan
Peter Moldrich
Hugh Blair
Brian Carter
Mike Parker
Malcolm Lane
Ian Woodward
Trevor Matthews
Nick Mekesic
Dennis Mayvis
Pat Tobin
Dale Mitten
Maureen Mitten
Jock Pryde
Bill Fountain
Graeme Trevena
Philip Buzzard

Lee Johnson

YoD

?

23/5/04
2005

2006

2008
28/12/2009
2010

2010

2012
6/10/12
12/5/14
19/12/14
16/04/17
01/09/18
2021
20/12/2021
02/2022
17/08/2022
14/04/2023
06/10/2023
20/23/2024
31/07/2024
27/12/2024
16/02/2025

Positions Held

1997 Mbr

2000 Mbr

Inaugural Mbr 1995—2004

Inaugural Mbr 1995 Cttee 1996

Ctte 2001, President 2006, Vice President 2007
Inaugural Mbr 1995, Sec 2001, Cttee 2003-05
Inaugural Mbr 2007-08 (donor of wood duck)
Inaugural Mbr 1995-97

Mbr 1996—2012

President 2001, Mbr 1999

Cttee 2010, 2011

Quiz Master

Captain 2015/2016

President 2004 & 2005

Member

V/President 2013, 2014, Cttee Mbr (3 x Nett Champion)
Pro-Shop member & long-time teaching Pro.
Treas 2001, Cttee Member 1999 & 2002
Treas 2002

Member

Member

Cttee 2003, Captain 2007.

Member

Member



Page 27 Carramar Social Golf Club

Memorial Trophy — Winners

Year Winners SF R/up

2011 James Turner 46 Marie Burke (40)
2012 Lyn McDowell 36 Susan Sanders (35)
2013 Hugh Fraser 43 Neil Milentis (43)
2014 Peter Barnard 44 Andrew Pyc (42)
2015 Tony Fisher 42 Avo Carreira (41)
2016 Paul Willes 41 Peter Barnard (40)
2017 Peter Barnard 40 Barry Rolls (39)
2018 Andre Bishop 41 Jim Lacey (40)
2019 John French 46 Steve Yeomans (43)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Paul Willes 69 (Nett) Tom Moultrie (70)
2021 Alan Leeming 40 (SF) David Wilkinson (37
2022 Jim Drysdale 44 Bob Haywood (36)
2023 Paul Willies 38 Bob Sheppard (37)

2024 Liam Anderson 38 Steve Polkinghorne (37)
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Matchplay Trophy—Winners (Carramar Course)

Year

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2002/03 (Summer)
2003 (Winter)
2004 (Winter)
2005 (Winter)
2006 (Apr-Oct)
2007 (Apr-Oct)
2008 (Apr-Oct)
2009 (Apr-Oct)
2010 (Apr-Oct)
2011 (Apr-Oct)
2012 (Mar-Oct)
2013 (Mar-Oct)
2014 (Mar-Oct)
2016 (Mar-Sep)
2017 (Mar-Sep)
2018

Winner

Adam Kuipers
Adam Kuipers
Ray Welsh

L. Labross

Jim Drysdale
Andy Roche
Stewart Jenner
Stewart Jenner
John McMeekan
Basil Puglia
Ryan Jenner
Peter Barnard
David Roe

Sam Condo
Morgan Richards
Andrew Pyc

Rosemary Welsh
Dez Scott

Paul England
Carl Johnson
Gary Wetton

R/Up

Bob Sheppard

Basil Puglia
Bob Sheppard
Hugo Blair

John McMeekan
Gary Wetton

Jim Drysdale
Marie Burke
John Sheehan
Tony Fisher

Carl Johnson
Jim Lacey
Dez Scott
Stuart Plant
Hugh Fraser
Tony Fisher

2019 Frank Dickenson
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Carl Johnson

2021 (Mar-Sep)
2022 (Mar-Sep)
2023 (Apr-Oct)
2024 (Apr-Oct)

Carlton McKenzie
Paul Willies
Frank Dickenson

Kevin Stow

Ken McCallum
Luke Jurie
Kevin Stow
Kevin Stow

Steve Polkinghorne
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Pairs Matchplay — Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

Stewart Jenner/Carlton McKenzie

Sandra Pinkerton / Gary Player

Year Winners R/up

2010

2011/12 Tony Fisher / John Jones Hugh Fraser / Simon Holroyd
2012/13 Ian Marshall / Stuart Plant Richard Allen / Graeme Ogden
2013/14 Arthur Murray / Lyn McDowell Jim Lacy / Garry Oakes
2014/15 Lynn Snow / Pat Somerville John Basson / Darren Egan
2015/16 Barry Rolls / Stewart Jenner David Roe / Carlton McKenzie
2016/17 Raelyn Connah / Karen Thompson John Robbins / Dave Outten
2018 Peter Butters / Andrew Nissen Paul Willes / Dez Scott

2019 Colin Craig / Steve Polkinghorne Marie Burke / Denise Mason
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Andrew Gillies / Dave Parry Kevin Stow/Liam Anderson
2021 John Robbins / Dave Outten Tom Moultrie/Luke Jurie

2022 Graeme Ogden / John Jones Steve Polkinghorne/Colin Craig
2023 Carl Johnson / Bob Sheppard

2024 Graeme Ogden / John Jones

2025 Carl Johnson / Bob Sheppard Dave Parry / Andrew Gillies
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Monthly Mug ‘A’ Grade — Winners

Year Winner Points R/up

2003 Jim Drysdale 31 Andy Roche (30)
2004 Max Tangermann 35 Andrew Dudley (31)
2005 Graeme Trevena 34 Liam Anderson (32)
2006 Richard Morrison 29 Alan Lane (28)

2007 Peter Barnard 30 Jeff Haley (29)

2008 Gary Wetton 28 Jim Lacey (27)

2009 Darren King 32 Jim Lacey (26)

2010 Mike Parker 29 Roger Clarke (28)
2011 Mike Parker 32 Graeme Ogden (28)
2012 Carl Johnson 30 Peter Barnard (28)
2013 Tony Fisher 32 Graeme Ogden (27)
2014 Roger Clarke 32 Paul Willes (29)
2015 Roger Clarke 29 Hugh Fraser (29)
2016 Bob Sheppard 33 Tony Fisher (27)
2017 Carl Johnson 29 Bob Sheppard (28)
2018 Roger Clarke 33 Bob Sheppard (28)
2019 Bob Sheppard 33 Tony Fisher (32)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Carl Johnson 31 Andrew Gillies (28
2021 Roger Clarke 27 Andrew Gillies (27)
2022 Luke Jurie 29 Roger Clarke (27)
2023 Carl Johnson 32 Carlton McKenzie (28)
2024 Doug Hawkey 28 Barry Hope-Hume (26)
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Monthly Mug ‘B’ Grade — Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

Year Winner Points R/up

2003 Trevor Matthews 33 Richard Morrison (31)
2004 Albert Zdun 30 Murray Stapleton (26)
2005 Jim Lacey 27 Hugo Blair (26)

2006 John Santos 31 Trevor Matthews (27)
2007 Ben Grothues Jim Drysdale

2008 Ben Grothues 30 Arthur Murray (28)
2009 Roger Palmer 31 Ben Grothues (26)
2010 Jim Drysdale 29 Bob Sheppard (26)
2011 Jim Drysdale 29 Jim Lacey (28)

2012 Richard Allen 36 Carlton McKenzie (30)
2013 Hugh Fraser 30 Darren Egan (26)
2014 Jim Lacey 27 Jim Drysdale (27)
2015 Ian Batchelor 28 Kevin Stow (27)
2016 Kevin Stow 26 Hugh Fraser (25)
2017 Ian Batchelor 28 Jim Lacey (27)

2018 Patrick Kendrew 31 Des Cross (26)

2019 Andrew Nissen 27 Avo Carreira (24)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Dave Outten 29 Dennis Mayvis (26)
2021 Dave Outten 27 Bob Sheppard (25)
2022 Roy Sharp 29 Bob Sheppard (28)
2023 Andrew Nissen 32 Kevin Stow (28)
2024 Kevin Stow 31 Kelvin Manvill (29)
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Monthly Mug ‘C’ Grade — Winners

Year Winner Points R/up

2003 Emil Svetic 40 Tatjana Svetic (35)
2004 John Pinkerton 39 Emil Svetic (33)
2005 Emil Svetic 47 Dave Kincaid (29)
2006 Rosemary Welsh 29 Melvyn Page (28)
2007 Ian Woodward Graeme Trevena
2008 Allen Pursun 31 Allen Leeming (27)
2009 Jason Stubbings 33 Kevin Stow (30)
2010 Emil Svetic 26 John French (24)
2011 John Basson 31 John Robbins (29)
2012 Margaret Bates 30 Marie Burke (28)
2013 Des Scott 34 Pat Somerville (31)
2014 Stuart Plant 29 Andrew Nissen (28)
2015 Lynn Snow 27 Emil Svetic (26)
2016 Stuart Plant 27 Dave McNamara (26)
2017 Peter Butters 30 Lynn Snow (29)
2018 Neil Richards 29 Bob Haywood (26)
2019 Steve Polkinghorne 26 Peter Butters (26)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Steve Polkinghorne 30 Kevin Stow (26)
2021 Bill Thompson 35 John Robbins (27)
2022 Colin Craig 27 CB Steve Polkinghorne (27)
2023 Denise Mason 28 CB Colin Craig (28) CB
2024 Kevin Williams 30CB John Robbins (30)
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Monthly Mug LADIES — Winners

Year Winner Points R/up

2014 Cathy French 34 Margaret Bates (32)
2015 Isobel Drysdale 30 Margaret Bates (30)
2016 Ingrid Danylyk 34 Roslyn Elgie (30)
2017 Shelley Hogan 31 Trish McNamara (30)
2018 Trish McNamara 30 Shelley Hogan (29)
2019 Margaret Bates 38 Trish McNamara (30)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Kath Cross 34 Vicki Clinch (34)
2021 Margaret Bates 36 Kath Cross (26)

Monthly Mug ‘D’ Grade — Winners

Year Winner Points R/up

2003 Robin Woods 39 Isobel Drysdale (39)
2004 Robin Woods 41 Peter Butters (38)
2005 Peter Butters 40 Robin Woods (36)
2006 Isobel Drysdale 32 Robin Woods (27)
2007 Peter Butters Sandra Pinkerton
2008 Peter Butters 31 Isobel Drysdale (29)
2009 Cathy French 30 Robin Woods (26)
2010 Kevin Williams 29 Peter Butters (28)
2011 Kevin Williams 29 Peter Butters (26)
2012 Susan Sanders 29 Isobel Drysdale (26)
2013 Peter Butters 34 Stuart Plant (26)
2014 Peter Butters 36 Bob Haywood & Colin

Craig (29)
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Putting Trophy — Winners

R/up

Basil Puglia (171)
Bob Sheppard (170)
Emil Svetic (171)
Emil Svetic (172)
Mike Parker (180)
Bob Sheppard (173)
170

Graeme Ogden (170)
Stewart Jenner (176)

Richard Allen (174) &
Darren Egan (174)

Jim Lacey (176)

Peter Barnard (170)
Kevin Stow (174)
Tony Fisher (178)
Gary McDonald (175)

Year Player Putts
1995 D. Wood 193
1996 Emil Svetic 191
1997 Sam Condo 183
1998 Gary Wetton 180
1999 Sam Condo & Jim Drysdale 178
2000

2001 Tatjana Svetic 180
2002 Stewart Jenner

2003 Bob Sheppard & Steve Yeomans
2004 Ray Welsh

2005 David Nutt 168
2006 Gary Wetton 166
2007 Stewart Jenner 168
2008 David Nutt 165
2009 Paul Willes 179
2010 Max Tangermann 171
2011 Mike Parker & Steve Yeomans
2012 Mark Cuthill 168
2013 Gary Wetton 169
2014 Bob Sheppard 166
2015 Bob Sheppard 169
2016 Hugh Fraser 169
2017 Peter Barnard 164
2018 Peter Barnard 177
2019 Barry Rolls 173
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Gary Wetton 172
2021 Luke Jurie 172
2022 Gary Wetton 178
2023 Larry Green 175
2024 Carlton McKenzie 172

Margaret Bates (175)
Larry Green (174)
Tony Fisher (183)
Bob Sheppard (177)
Gary Wetton (178)
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Taken over 8 rounds of Club
Championship, Summer Cup
and Winter Cup, then

best 6 rounds is used to
determine the winner.

Carramar Social Golf Club

Least Putts History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Player Putts
8 April 1995 Ben Grothues 33
15 April 1995 Harry Lydiate 27
9 September 1995 John Coles 27
17 February 1996 Emil Svetic 27
16 June 1996 Ray Zecevic 27
19 January 1997 Dale Mitten 27
30 March 1997 Harry Lydiate / Dale Mitten 25
3 September 2000 Sam Condo 23
6 November 2004 Peter Barnard 23
17 January 2004 Stewart Jenner 23
2004 John Pinkerton 23
2 December 2006 Gary Danskin 22
8 March 2008 Graeme Trevena 22
Feb 2010 Gary McDonald 22
21 May 2011 David Roe 22
19 Jan 2013 Dez Scott 21
WHS Hcap commenced
2021 Margaret Bates & Gary Wetton 23
2022 Carl Johnson, Colin Craig, John Robbins
Jim Lacey, Dez Scott 25
2022 Gary Player, Mark Cuthill, Carl Johnson,
Bob Sheppard, Hugh Fraser 24

2023 Larry Green 22
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Eclectic (Summer) — GRADE Winners

A Grade Year Player Nett R/up
2007 Peter Barnard 53.00 Andrew Dudley (56.00)
2008 Vince Morgan 54.00 Andrew Dudley (55.00)
2009 Tony Fisher 52.00 Darren King (52.50)
2010 Gary Wetton 52.00 Roger Clarke (52.50)
2011 Graeme Ogden 54.00 Lance Camacho (54.50)
2012 Graeme Ogden 55.50 Kevin Osborne (57)
2013 John Jones 56.50 Graeme Ogden (57)
2014 Steve Yeomans 54.00 Graeme Ogden (55)
2015 Tony Fisher 53.00 Peter Barnard (54.50)
2016/17 John Wyse 51.50 Carl Johnson (55.5)
2018 Steve Yeomans 55.50 Peter Barnard (56)
2019 Avo Carreira 57.00 Luke Jurie (58.50)
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Darren Quinn 54.5 Nigel Penman (54.5)
2020/2021 Carl Johnson 54.5 Barry Hope-Hume (57.5)
2021/2022 Luke Jurie 54.5 Gary McDonald (57.5)
2022 Graeme Ogden 65.5 Gary Wetton (65.00)
2023 Gary Wetton 64.5 Graeme Ogden (65.5)
2024 Tony Fisher 57.0 Doug Hawkey (57.5)
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Eclectic (Summer) — GRADE Winners

B Grade Year Player Nett R/up
2007 Gary Wetton 56.00 Ryan Jenner (58.50)
2008 Albert Zdun 56.50 Mark Cuthill (56.50)
2009 Mike Parker 51.50 Graeme Trevena (54.00)
2010 Mark Cuthill 54.50 Graeme Trevena (54.50)
2011 Graeme Trevena 55.00 Hugh Fraser (55.00)
2012 Jason Stubbings 55.50 James Turner (56.50)
2013 Emil Svetic 58.00 Richard Weston (59.00)
2014 Kevin Stow 54.00 John French (55)
2015 Jim Lacey 54.50 Mark Cuthill (58.50)
2016/17 Ian Batchelor 57.50 Patrick Kendrew (58
2018 Des Cross 59.00 Jim Lacey (59.5)
2019 Andrew Nissen 56.00 Des Cross (58.00)
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Gary Wetton 56.5 Andrew Nissen (58.5)
2020/2021 Barry Quigley 57 Gary Player (57.5)
2021/2022  Kevin Stow 58.8 Gary Wetton (60.0)
2022 Andrew Nissen 69.5 Peter Barnard (71)
2023 Pauline Thom 67.5 Peter Barnard (68.00)

2024 Kelvin Manvill 60.5 Glen Ansty (60.5)
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Eclectic (Summer) — GRADE Winners

Steve Polkinghorne (57.00)
Steve Polkinghorne (55.00)
Richard Allen (53.50)
Margaret Bates (61.00)

Dominic Carrington (55)

Bill Thompson (58.50)

David Outten (57.00)

C Grade Year Player Nett R/up

2007 Mark Cuthill 56.50

2008 Kevin Stow 54.50

2009 Kevin Stow 53.00

2010 Kevin Stow 51.50 John Jones (54.00)

2011 James Turner 54.50 Darren Egan (55.50)

2012 Jim Drysdale 59.50

2013 Paul England 61.00 Barry Cook (62.00)

2014 Pat Somerville 57.50

2015 Patrick Kendrew  60.00 Emil Svetic (60.50)

2016/17 David Outten 56.50

2018 Colin Craig 58.00 Stuart Plant (61.00)

2019 Dave Outten 58.00 Colin Craig (60.50)
WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Colin Craig 56.00

2020.2021 Kevin Stow 59 Jock Pryde (59)

2021 David Outten 57.5 Colin Craig (62)
2022 Colin Craig 73.00 Glen Antsy (73.50)
2023 Glen Antsy 70.50 Kevin Williams (71)
2024 Richard Furber 60.0

2025

Marie Burke (64.0)
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Eclectic (Summer) — GRADE Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

Ladies Grade Year Player Nett R/up
2014 Margaret Bates 58.50 Marie Burke (63)
2015 Marie Burke 59.00 Shelley Hogan (59.50)
2016/17 Margaret Bates 58.00 Shelley Hogan (60.00)
2018 Margaret Bates 56.50 Kath Cross (62.50)
2019 Margaret Bates 60.00 Kath Cross (62.50)
WHS Hcap commenced
2020 Vicki Clinch 58.50 Margaret Bates (59.00)
2020/2021 Margaret Bates 59.5 Vicki Clinch (62.5)
D Grade Year Player Nett R/up
2007 Gary Oakes 59.00 Dave Kincaid (60.00)
2008 John Robbins 56.50 Garry Kravainis (59.50)
2009 Jason Stubbings 55.50 Graeme Clayton (60.00)
2010 Morgan Richards 56.00 Brent Howard (57.50)
2011 Garry Oakes 60.00 John Robbins (62.00)
2012 Kevin Williams 58.50 Garry Oakes (60.50)
2013 Pauline Thom 63.50 Bill Thompson (64.50)
2014 No Comp
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Eclectic (Winter) — GRADE Winners

A Grade Year Player Nett R/up
2007 Alan Driver 51.5 Andrew Dudley (51.5)
2008 Gary Wetton 53.5 Jeff Haley (54)
2009 Mike Parker 51.5 Graeme Ogden (52)
2010 Peter Barnard 50 Lance Camacho (52.5)
2011 Steve Yeomans 51 Ian Marshall (53.5)
2012 Vince Morgan 52.50 Carl Johnson (54.50)
2013 Peter Barnard 50 Ian Marshall (50.50)
2014 Peter Barnard 52 Carlton McKenzie (54.50)
2015 Mark Williamson 52 Peter Barnard (53)
2016 Tony Fisher 51 Paul Willes (55)
2017 Gary McDonald 54.5 Carl Johnson (55)
2018 Tony Fisher 53 Steve Yeomans (55.5)
2019 Tony Fisher 53 Barry Rolls (54)

WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Luke Jurie 53.5 Carlton McKenzie (54.5)

2021 Luke Jurie 52.5 Andrew Gillies (53)

2022 Graeme Ogden 55.5 Andrew Nissen (55.5)

2022 Luke Jurie 61 Gary Wetton/Avo Carreira (61.50)

2023 Andrew Gillies 54 Doug Hawkey (54.50)

2024 Luke Jurie 54.5 Darren Herbert (54.5)
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Eclectic (Winter) — GRADE Winners

Carramar Social Golf Club

B Grade Year Player Nett R/up
2007 Mark Cuthill 52 Gary Wetton (53.5)
2008 Graeme Trevena 52.5 Vince Morgan (53.5)
2009 Graeme Trevena 52 Ian Woodward (54.5)
2010 Vince Morgan 52.5 Graeme Trevena (53.5)
2011 Kevin Stow 53 Drage Sanders (54.5)
2012 Ian Woodward 58 Jason Stubbings (59)
2013 Darren Egan 51 Mark Dingwall (55)
2014 Kevin Stow 52 Denis Mayvis (54)
2015 Gary Wetton 51.5 Kevin Stow (54.5)
2016 Andrew Gillies 56 Ray Welsh (56.5)
2017 Dennis Mayvis 53.5 Paul England (55)
2018 Ian Batchelor 52.5 Peter Barnard (55)
2019 Peter Barnard 56 Hugh Fraser (56.5)

WHS Hcap commenced

2020 Gary Wetton 55 Barry Quigley (55.5)

2021 Gary Wetton 54.5 Peter Barnard (57)

2022 Gary Player 54 Gary Wetton (53.5)

2022 Tom Moultrie 65 Dave Parry (65.5)

2023 Kevin Stow 56 Hugh Fraser (56) CB

2024 Richard Furber 51.5? Steve Polkinghorne (58.5)
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Eclectic (Winter) — GRADE Winners

C Grade Year
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

WHS Hcap commenced
2020
2021
2022
2022
2023
2024
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Player Nett R/up

John Pinkerton 55 Graeme Trevena (55.5)
David Clayton 53.5 Kevin Stow (55)
Richard Allen 51.5 Alan Leeming (55)
Kevin Stow 51.5 John Jones (54)

James Turner 51.5 Darren Egan (53.5)
Ian Batchelor 58 Barry Cook (59)
Margaret Bates 54 Garry Oakes (54.50)
Lynn Snow 55 Jason Skipper (57.5)
David Ward 57.5 Alan Leeming (58)
Patrick Kendrew 52 Graham Elgie (54)
Garry Oakes 53.5 David Parry (55.5)
Bill Thompson 55 Steve Polkinghorne (55)
David Wilkinson 54.5 Barry Quigley (57)
Kevin Stow 57 Jock Pryde (59)

Bill Thompson 59 Glen Ansty (59.5)
Kevin Stow 55 Kevin Williams (57)
Colin Craig 63 Kath Cross (69.5)
Colin Craig 59 Marie Burke (61)
Colin Craig 60 Marie Burke (62)
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Eclectic (Winter) — GRADE Winners

Ladies Grade Year

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

WHS Hcap commenced

2020
2020/2021

D Grade Year

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Carramar Social Golf Club

Player Nett R/up
Shelley Hogan 59 Margaret Bates (59)
Margaret Bates 55 Ingrid Danylyk (58)
Shelley Hogan 55.5 Margaret Bates (56)
Margaret Bates 55.5 Vicki Clinch (61.5)
Margaret Bates 58 Marie Burke (59)
Pauline Thom 58.5 Vick Clinch (59)
Margaret Bates 56 Marie Burke (58.5)
Player Nett R/up
Dave Kincaid 56.5 Garry Oakes (57)
Garry Oakes 55.5 Brent Howard (58.5)
Graeme Clayton 58.5 Sandra Pinkerton (60)
James Turner 50 Garry Oakes (56)
Margaret Bates 56 Dave McNamara (57)
Susan Sanders 58 Pauline Thom (61)
Colin Craig 53.50 Dave McNamara (55)
Colin Craig 56 Bill Thompson (57)



Issue 5(2025)

Eclectic (Winter) — Winners before Change to Grades

Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Player Nett R/up

Andrew Farmer

Ray Zecevic

Alan Toogood

Paul Woolley / Alan Spooner

Graeme Trevena

Alan Kay

David Nutt

Con Raas 52.0

Steve Yeomans

Peter Barnard

Steve Yeomans 48.5 Graeme Trevena (52.5)
Graeme Trevena 52.5 Alan Lane (53.0)
Changed to Grade Winners

Eclectic (Summer) — Winners before Change to Grades

Year
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2002 /03
2003 /04
2004 /05
2005/ 06
2007

Player Nett R/up
Peter Bechelli

Alan Toogood

Laurie Willey

Alan Kay

Brendan Milburn

Greg Shaw

Graeme Trevena 53.0

Con Raas

Peter Barnard

Stewart Jenner 50.0 Steve Yeomans (50.50)
Alan Lane 53.5

Changed to Grade Winners
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Year

2024

2024

2025

Carramar Social Golf Club

Unusual Records

Player
Dave Outten  8th hole green side bunker

18 shots to escape bunker

Tom Moultrie  16th hole green-side bunker
13/10/2024 15 shots to escape bunker

Andrew Gillies 11 provisional balls played

22/03/2025 lost 4 balls (and he is part of the
Burke & Wills team) Aussie history of
2 early explorers
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Gross History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year

9 April 1995

30 April 1995
21 June 1996

15 April 2001
18 May 2002

28 June 2003

17 January 2004
8 October 2006
(2007)

25 February 2012

WHS Hcap commenced

24 Oct 2020
16 Oct 2021
20 Jul 2024
13 Oct 2024

Winner

Alan Spooner
Alan Spooner
Pat McEntaggart
David Nutt

John McMeekan
David Nutt
Stewart Jenner
Gary Danskin
Andrew Dudley
Barry Rolls

Gross

77

76

74

72

71

71

70

70
67—unofficial as set in S’ ford)
72—Blue Tees

Luke Jurie
Tony Fisher
Darren Herbert

Darren Herbert

77
75
75
73
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Nett History (Carramar Course)

Carramar Social Golf Club

Month/Year Winner Nett

2 April 1995 Rob Powis 74

8 April 1995 Stan Brown 73

15 April 1995 J. Rodda 70

16 April 1995 Dale Mitten 66

29 October 1995 Lynn Snow 65

3 September 1995 John French 65

26 May 1995 Andrew Farmer 65

19 November 1995  John Pinkerton 61

7 July 1996 Mark Makepeace 60

31 September 1999  Paul Woolley 58

14 January 2012 James Turner 64—Blue Tees
25 February 2012  Richard Allen 64—Blue Tees
25 August 2012 Anita Yeomans 58

7 Oct 2017 Dennis Mayvis 56

WHS Hcap commenced

3 0ct 2020 Gary McDonald 64

28 Aug 2021 Jim lacey 61
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Stableford History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year

22 April 1995

20 May 1995

17 June 1995

17 March 1996

9 January 1999
23 July 2005

11 February 2007
7 April 2007

10 January 2010
15 July 2011

11 December 2011
19 May 2012

15 Mar 2014

29 Jan 2017

WHS Hcap commenced

1 Feb 2020
4 Jul 2020
3 Apr 2021

Player

Bob Sheppard
Rob Powis
Andrew Farmer
Peter Moldrich
Gary Wetton
Andrew Pyc
Andrew Dudley
Dennis Mayvis
Morgan Richards
James Turner
Stewart Jenner
Ian Marshall
Avo Carreira
Billy McCauley

Stableford

38

44

46

47

47

48

48

48

49

49

43 - Blue Tees
43—Blue Tees
48

44—Blue Tees

John Robbins
Frank Dickenson
Marie Burke

39
43
46
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Par History (Carramar Course)

Carramar Social Golf Club

Month/Year Winners Par

13 May 1995 Basil Puglia square

21 October 1995 Ron Powis square

11 June 1995 Neil Milentis +3

21 October 1995 Roger Palmer +5

22 October 1995 Peter Moldrich +5

14 April 1996 Rob McLaughlan +5

November 1997 Ray Zecevic +5

2 May 1998 Graeme Trevena +6

16 August 1998 Gary Wetton +8
Ron Hendricks + 8

7 February 2004 Stewart Jenner +9

14 April 2007 Roger Palmer + 13

8 January 2012 David McNamara / Alan Leeming /
Drage Sanders / Mike Parker +3 - Blue Tees

July 2014 Richard Weston +3

August 2015 Trish McNamara  +3

Dec 2016 Denise Mason +6

Apr 2018 Russell Bock +7

WHS Hcap commenced

Feb 2020 Drage Sanders +6

Jul 2020 Rob Bright +6



Page 50 Carramar Social Golf Club

Best Individual Scores (Carramar Course)

Best Captains Trophy (Nett) Score Year
Alan Lane 65 2002
Emil Svetic 65 2007
Bob Sheppard / John Jones 61 2014
WHS Hcap commenced

Barry Quigley 41 (SF) Sep 2020
Jim Drysdale 44 (SF) Sep 2022

Best Vice Captains Trophy (Nett)

Basil Puglia 61 2009
WHS Hcap commenced
Carl Johnson 40 (SF) Aug 2020

Best Presidents Trophy (Nett)

Gary McDonald 63 2009

Ron Hendricks 63 2009

Jim Drysdale 68 2012
David Wilkinson 61 Mar 2015
WHS Hcap commenced

Mark Wheeler 41 (SF) Mar 2020

Best Vice Presidents Trophy

Ian Woodward 60 (nett) 2009
James Turner 64 (nett) Jan 2012
Graham Elgie 45 (SF) Jan 2017
WHS Hcap commenced

Jim Drysdale 41 (SF) Jan 2020

Graham Springett 42 (SF) Jan 2025
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Best Individual Scores (Carramar Course)

Best Xmas Trophy (Nett)

Rosemary Welsh 63 1995
Vince Morgan 63 1999
John Pinkerton 63 2000
Hugo Blair 63 2002
WHS Hcap commenced

Bob Frost 42 (SF) Dec 2020
Best Summer Opening Day

Enid Lydiate 62 1995

Ted Roscoe 64 1999
Basil Puglia 66 Nov 2011
WHS Hcap commenced

Mark Cuthill 39 (SF) Nov 2020
Best Winter Opening Day

Tony Fisher 69 2012
David Ward 57 2015
WHS Hcap commenced

Dave McNamara 68 Mar 2020
Gary McDonald 39 (SF) Apr 2024
Best Stableford

Morgan Richards 49 Jan 2010
Stewart Jenner 43 Dec 2011
Bill Dickson 43 May 2015
WHS Hcap commenced

Frank Dickenson 43 Jul 2020

Best Mulligan (6 Shot)
Ian Woodward
WHS Hcap commenced

66 Jun 2012 (Nett) Blue Tees

Tony Fisher

42 (SF)

27 Nov 2022
?? Nov 2024

Page 51



Issue 5(2025)

Best Individual Scores (Carramar Course)

Best Par

Roger Palmer +13 Apr 2007
Rob Bright +3 Dec 2015
Tony Fisher +3 Sep 2017
Denise Mason +6 Dec 2016
Darren Quinn +8 July 2019
WHS Hcap commenced

Drage Sanders +6 Feb 2020
Rob Bright +6 Jul 2020
Best Bisque Par

Graeme Trevena +5 2005
Stewart Jenner +5 2005
Richard Morrison +5 2005
Emil Svetic +5 2005
Martin Langdon +7 Apr 2006
Ryan Jenner +10 May 2007
Richard Allen 19 (blue tees) Jan 2010
Sandra Pinkerton +7 (red tees) Jan 2018
John Wyse +8 Mar 2016
Gary Wetton +4 Mar 2024
Dave Outten +7 Mar 2025
Best Eclectic (Summer or Winter) Score Year
Steve Yeomans 48.5 2005

Best Professional Day Trophy (Stableford)

Dale Mitten 46 2002
Derek Clarke 46 2002
WHS Hcap commenced

Tony Fisher Gross winner (80 & 89) 169 Aug 2020

Margaret Bates Nett winner (70 & 76) 146

Aug 2020
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Best Individual Scores (Carramar Course)

Best Summer Trophy (Nett)

Carramar Social Golf Club

Ray Welsh (66 & 60) 126 2002
WHS Hcap commenced

Stuart Plant (70 & 70) 140 Feb 2020
Best Winter Trophy (Nett)

Jim Lacey (61 & 67) 128 2005
WHS Hcap commenced

Jock Pryde (72 & 73) 144 Jun 2020
Best 5 Clubs Stableford

Graeme Trevena 44 2001
Best Irons Only (Stroke)

Nett Peter Bechilli Oct 1996

Nett Gordon Millar May 2010

Gross Gordon Millar / Tony Fisher / lan Marshall 83 2010
Best Irons Only (Stableford)

Isobel Drysdale 37 Jan 1996
Wendy Woods 45 May 1996
Peter Moldrich 40 Jan 1997
Best 3 Clubs & Putter (Stableford)

Jim Begg 43 2008
Kevin Stow 41 (SF) Nov 2015
Best 3 Clubs & Putter (Stroke)

Nett John Pinkerton 61 1995
Gross Jim Drysdale 85 1995
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Best Team Game Scores (Carramar Course)

4 Ball Best Ball Par (Par)
Tatjana Svetic / Emil Svetic +12
John Basson / Darren Egan +12

4 Ball Best Ball Stroke (Nett)
Emily Nolan / Ken Nolan 57

Gary McDonald / Russell Park 60

Best 4 Clubs (2 Ball Ambrose—Nett)
Carl Johnson / Alan Lane 64.00

2 Stroke Canadian Foursome (Nett)

Isobel Drysdale / Jim Drysdale 59.50
John Jones / Avo Carreira 63
Kevin Stow / Basil Puglia 63

American Foursome Pairs (Nett)
Ian Marshall / Tony Fisher 58.00
John French / Kevin Williams 62.00

4 Ball WORST Ball Pairs (Stableford)
Carl Johnson / Dave Kincaid 29

3 Ball Ambrose (Nett)
Mike Considine/Graeme Ogden/David Clayton 59.34

4 Ball Ambrose—Blue Tees
Dec 2013 Ian Marshall / Joe Nash 52.25
Mark Williamson / Cecilia Corkill

4 Ball TEXAS Ambrose (Blue & White Tees)
Dave Parry / Andrew Gillies
Gary Wetton / Avo Carreira 59.125

4 Ball (Elimination) Ambrose
Doug Hawkey / Peter Barnard
Gary Wetton / Roy Sharp 58.375

Carramar Social Golf Club

2005
2011

2007
2012

2003

1996
2015
2015

2 Apr 09
Sep 18

2008

2011

2013

20 Apr 2024

7 Sep 2024
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Best Team Game Scores (Carramar Course)

Multiply Stableford Score Year
David Wilkinson/Jason Skipper 99 2019
Alan Connah / Mark Cuthill 80 2021 9 Jan

Irish SF (teams 4) — Blue/Red Tees
Dave McNamara/Trish McNamara
Margaret Bates/Lynn Snow 91 2013

Irish SF (teams 4) - White/Red Tees
Richard Tennant/Graham Elgie

Mark Percey/Jeff Danylyk 100 2015

Bob Sheppard / Carl Johnson

Ian Batchelor / Marie Burke 110 2017 15 Apr
Barry Hope-Hume / Peter Barnard

Dave Outten / John Robbins 100 2021 20 Mar

‘Reverse’ Irish SF (teams 4) - White/Red Tees
Frank Dickinson / John Robbins
Bob Haywood / Alan Leeming 89 2022 30 Apr/1 May

Longest Standing Club Record—American Foursome

Bob Sheppard / Alan Toogood 65.00 1995—2009
Combined SF

Andrew Nissen / Colin Craig 82 2014

WHS Hcap commenced

Hugh Fraser / Simon Holroyd 74 21 Mar 2021
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Best Team Game Scores (Carramar Course)

4 Ball Best Ball Stableford Score Year
Andy Roche / Richard Hayman 54 2000
Richard Allen / Graeme Ogden 54 2008
James Turner / Bob Sheppard 54 2011
WHS Hcap commenced

Kevin Stow / Trish McNamara 46 Jul 2020
PAIRS Ambrose (Nett)

Bob Sheppard / Alan Toogood 65.75 May 1995
Mark Makepeace / Ken Nolan 64.00 Jun 1996
Isobel Drysdale / Jim Drysdale 63.75 Sep 1997
Brendan Milburn / Lance Arnold 60.75 Jul 1998
Graeme Ogden / Richard Allen 66.50 2012

Paul Willes/Dez Scott 63.75 Feb 2015
Shelley Hogan / Jeff Danylyk 62.50 Sep 2016
Adrian Hall / Dennis Mayvis 60.25 Mar 2019
WHS Hcap commenced

Gary Wetton / Avo Carreira 63.75 4 Dec 2021
Gary Wetton / Darren Herbert 61.25 16 Nov 2024

4 Ball Ambrose (Teams of 4)

Sandra Pinkerton / Ray Zecevic / Lyn Snow 57.000 1995
David Wood / Enid Lydiate

Graeme Trevena / Liz Gilbert 56.875 Jul 1996
Emil Svetic / Tatjana Svetic

John Pinkerton / Paul Woolley 56.125 Sep 1998
Richard Allen / Chris Barker

Marie Burke / Richard Keating 55.000 Jun 2006
Peter Butters / Mark Cuthill 50.250 2009
Peter Barnard / Gary Wetton

Ian Marshall / Joe Nash 52.25 Dec 2013
Mark Williamson / Cecilia Corkill

Trish McNamara / Dave McNamara 56.750 Jun 2017

Graham Elgie / Roslyn Elgie
WHS Hcap commenced

Susan Sanders / Drage Sanders
Graeme Ogden / Brian Wooldridge 54.375 8 Jan 2022
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Best Team Game Scores (Carramar Course)

4 Ball Aggregate Stableford (Pairs)

Bob Sheppard / Maria Pirovitch 68
John Beaton / Adam Kuipers 82
Andrew Pyc / Trevor Matthew 88
Graeme Ogden / Richard Allen 69
Blue Tees

Dave McNamara / Lee Johnson 74

4 Ball Best Ball Stroke (Nett)

Emily Nolan / Ken Nolan 57
Gary McDonald / Russell Park 60
Blue Tees

Dave Wilkinson / Jason Skipper 58
Best 4 Clubs (2 Ball Ambrose—Nett)

Carl Johnson / Alan Lane 64.00
Gruesome (2 Ball) (pairs) (Nett)

Lance Camacho / Vicki Clinch 73.50
American Foursome Pairs (Nett)

Ian Marshall / Tony Fisher 58.00
4 Ball WORST Ball Pairs (Stableford)

Carl Johnson / Dave Kincaid 29

3 Ball Ambrose (Nett)

Mike Considine/Graeme Ogden/David Clayton 59.34
WHS Hcap commenced

John Jones/Peter Butters/Andrew Nissen 64.34
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Aug 1995
Apr 1997
Jul 2005
2012—

2017

2007
2012—

2015

2003

2018

2 Apr 09

2008

2011

Dec 2023
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4 Ball Best Ball Stableford (Pairs) History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners S’ford
Feb 1996 Bob Sheppard / Alan Toogood 48
Dec 1997 Graeme Trevena / Peter Butters 48

Nov 1998 Tom Moylan / Ian Farquarson 51
2000 Andy Roche / Richard Hayman 54
22 Mar 2008 Richard Allen / Graham Ogden 54
15Jul 2011  James Turner / Bob Sheppard 54
6 Apr 2013  John Basson / Darren Egan 50
12 Nov 2016 Raelyn Connah / Kath Cross 50
Nov 2018 Des Cross / Kath Cross 51
Nov 2019 Lynn Snow / Jock Pryde 51

Jul 2020 Kevin Stow / Trish McNamara 46

4 Ball Best Ball STROKE (Pairs) History (Carramar Course)

Dec 1996 Sam Condo / Alan Driver 63
Jul 2006 Alan Driver / Mark Cuthill 60
Jul 2006 Alan Lane / Graeme Trevena 60
22 Apr 07 Ken Nolan / Emily Nolan 57

May 2016 Bill Thompson / Pauline Thom 57

4 Ball Best Ball PAR (Pairs) History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners Par
Aug 2005 Emil Svetic / Tatjana Svetic +12
Mar 2011 John Basson / Darren Egan +12

American Foursome 4 BBB (Pairs) History (Carramar)

Month/Year Winners Nett
Dec 1995 Bob Sheppard / Alan Toogood 65.00
Apr 2009 Ian Marshall / Tony Fisher 58.00

Nov 2014 Mark Cuthill / Vince Morgan 64.00
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Carramar Social Golf Club

2 Stroke Canadian Foursome (Pairs) History (Carramar)

Month/Year Winners Nett

Dec 1995 Frank Reynolds / John Clipperton ~ 65.00
Nov 1996 Jim Drysdale / Isobel Drysdale 59.50

Apr 2017 Ingrid Danylyk / Mark Dingwall 62.50

3 Clubs & Putter (Stroke) History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners Nett
Nov 1995 John Pinkerton 61

3 Clubs & Putter (Stableford) History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners S'ford Rup

Aug 2008 Jim Begg 43 Bob Haywood (38)
Oct 2016 Rosh Grace 37 Alan Connah (37)
Jul 2018 Neil Richards 39 Colin Craig (35)

4 (Clubs (2 Ball Ambrose) History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners Nett
Mar 2003 Carl Johnson / Alan Lane 64.00

Gruesome (2 Ball History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners
Mar 2017 Andrew Gillies / Mark Mokotupu
Apr 2018 Vicki Clinch / Lance Camacho

Combined PAR History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners Par
February 1997 Derek Clarke / G. Rogers +9
February 1997 John Boyd / John Pinkerton +9

Nett
70.00
73.50
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Australia Day Competition — Winners

Year
Player Ambrose R/up
2006 Isobel Drysdale / Jim Drysdale 65.00 Brent Howard / Max Tangermann (66.00)
2010 Carlton McKenzie 44 John Sheehan (40) - Sford
Toyota Pairs Trophy — Winners
(Scarborough Toyota Pairs)

Year Players Score

1996 John French / Cathy French / Sam Condo  57.83 (stroke)

1997 Frank Simmons / Nick Memesic 45 (stableford)

1998 Gary McPherson / Dale Mitten 79 (aggregate s’ ford)

1999 Laurie Willey / Gary Wetton 81 (aggregate s’ford)

2000 Trevor Matthews / Alan Kay 47 (stableford)

(Galleria Toyota Pairs)

Year Players Combined SF

2001 David Nutt / Richard Morrison 68

2002 Dale Mitten / Gary McPherson 84

2003 S. Roche / Andy Roche 86

(Grand Toyota Pairs)
Year Player s Combined SF
2004 Frank Simmons / Roger Palmer 84
I
Modified (Pairs) Stableford History (Carramar Course) Modified Stableford scoring
changes year to year so no
Month/Year Winners S’ford importance should be placed
on scores / records.

2005 Graeme Trevena / Alan Lane 200
June 2006 Graeme Trevena / Alan Lane 151

Carramar Shoot Out History (Carramar Course)

Shoot Out scoring changes
Yyear to year so no

Month/Year Winners Score importance should be placed
Oct 2005 Alan Lane / Graeme Trevena 237 pts on scores / records.

Oct 2006 Isobel Drysdale / Jim Drysdale 63.00 nett

Sep 2007 Peter Barnard / Gary Wetton 63.25 nett

Oct 2008 Mike Parker / Kevin Williams 29 points

Aug 2009 John Sheehan / Gail Sheehan 197 points
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Australia —v— Rest of the World (ROW) (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners

Feb 1996 Aus 9 def ROW 6
Aug 1996 ROW 12 def  Aus

May 1997 Aus 13,5 def ROW 11.5
Jan 1998 Aus 13 def ROW 9
May 1998 Aus 14 def ROW 6
Jan 1999 Aus 11 def ROW 11
Jun 2000 ROW 13 def Aus 8
Apr 2000 Aus 12 def ROW 10
Feb 2001 ROW 10 def Aus 9
Feb 2002 Aus 6.5 def ROW 5.5
Apr 2002 ROW 13 def Aus 8
Mar 2003 Aus 7 def ROW 6
Jan 2012 England def  Australia (1 game)
Jan 2015 ROW def  England

Jim & Isobel Drysdale Summer Pairs Trophy — Winners

Year Player s Stableford
2004 /05 Emil Svetic / Tatjana Svetic 67

2005/ 06 John Santos / Hugo Blair 64

2006 /07 Peter Barnard / Gary Wetton 62

2007 /08 Jeff Haley / Allen Pursun

2008 / 09 Ben Grothues / Carl Lyons 79

2009/ 10 David Roe / Carlton McKenzie 73
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Easter Breakfast Competition (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners S’ford
Mar 2005 Stewart Jenner / Graeme Trevena 77
Apr 2006 Alan Driver / Albert Zdun 77
Apr 2007 Dennis Mayvis / Robin Woods 84
Mar 2008 Richard Allen / Graham Ogden 54

Super "6’ Competition (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winner Nett
Sep 2006 Graeme Trevena 911/3
Sep 2007 Garry Oakes 90.00

CASA Cup (Stroke) Competition (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winner Nett
Aug 1997 Darren Brown 69

Modified (Individual) Stableford History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winner S’ford
June 2005 Steve Polkinghorne 57
June 2009 Gary Oakes 26

June 2010 Graeme Trevena 21

Carramar Social Golf Club

First played in 2006 as part
of the Club Championships.

Modified Stableford scoring
changes year to year so no
official course record

—
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4 Ball Worst Ball Stableford History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners S’ford
Jan 2008 Dave Kincaid / Carl Johnson 69

Ambrose Scramble (x 4) History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners Nett
Jan 2017 Phill Keen, Jim Lacey, Stewart Jenner  55.625
Barry Rolls

Mortgage Matters Cup

Winner Pts R/Up Pts
2007 Peter Barnard 42,600 Alan Driver 41,950
2008 Michael Considine 36,100 Graeme Trevena 32,850
2009 Barry Rolls 28,550 Peter Barnard 27,400

Order of Merit Rankings (Nov to Oct)

Year Player Amount R/up $

2004/05 Emil Svetic  $596 Graeme Trevena $555
2005/06 Alan Lane $624 Isobel Drysdale $440
2006/07 Jim Lacey $527 Alan Driver $508
2007/08 Michael Considine  $353 Peter Butters $286
2008/09 Barry Rolls ~ $511.50 Mike Parker $440
2009/10 Ian Marshall $1,237.00 Mike Parker $616

2010/11 Mike Parker $933.00 Jim Begg $833

Page 64

Commenced in 2008 and
based on the Fedex system
of awarding points for
nishing places in the
weekly individual
competitions. Sponsored.
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Carramar Social Golf Club

Mulligan (6 Strokes) (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners Nett
Jun 2012 Ian Woodward 66

5 Clubs Stableford History (Carramar Course)

Month/Year Winners S’ford
6 Jan 2001 Peter Bechilli 43
7 Jan 2001 Graeme Trevena 44

Carramar 12's — Winners

Year Winner Pts R/up
2010 John Jones 96 James Turner (93)

Red, White & Blue Game — Winners

Year Winner Nett R/up
2011 Stewart Jenner 204 Peter Barnard (207)
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Best NAGA scores (Carramar Course)

Nett

Anthony Anti
Lynn Snow
Alan Connah

Joe Mason

Nett (Red Tee)
Cathy Linskill

Denise Mason

Gross

Anthony Anti
Stuart Plant
Alan Connah
Peter Lewinski

Brent Howard

Gross (Red Tee)
Cathy Linskill

Denise Mason

Stableford
Arthur Murray
Mick Frost
David Outten

PAR

Lynn Snow
Gary Player
Roy Sharp

PAR (Red Tee)
Wendy Woods
Isobel Drysdale

Susan Sanders

117
98

100
107

113
100

149
132
131
127
127

158
132

13

11

14

-13

-16

-16
-12

(19 Nov 1995)
(18 Aug 2012)
7 Oct 2017

15 Feb 2023

(15 Oct 1995)
11 Apr 2021

(19 Nov 1995)
(26 Nov 2011)
7 Oct 2017

10 Apr 2021
26 Mar 2022

(15 Oct 1995)
11 Apr 2021

(15 June 2008)
(11 Dec 2011)
16 Jan 2021

(3 May 1998)
(27 Aug 2016)
10 Jul 2021

(13 May 1995)
(21 Oct 1995)
10 Jul 2021

Carramar Social Golf Club

Awarding of NAGA prizes in
weekly competition
commenced in June 2005.
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Best NAGA scores (Carramar Course)

4 Ball Best Ball Stroke (Nett)
Keith Shugg / Diane Shugg 76

4 Ball Best Ball Stableford
Wayne Phillips / Wendy Woods 12

4 Ball Best Ball PAR

John Robbins / Brad Langoulant -5

4 Ball Ambrose

Neil Milentis / John Finlay 64.125
Ted Roscoe / ITan Woodward

4 Ball PAIRS Stableford

Ian Woodward / Tim Sharman 43
Mark Cuthill / Dave Parry 43
Carramar Classic (Stableford)

Sunday Graeme Payne

Monday Garry Kravainis

36 Holes Graeme Trevena 35

4 Ball Worst Ball (Stableford)

Arthur Murray / Paul Tregenza 14
PAIRS Ambrose (Nett)

John Stewart / Robin Woods 82.50
Joe Mason / Tom Moultrie 77
Jim Drysdale / Izzy Drysdale 79.50

American Foursome (Pairs) (Nett)
Jason Stubbings / Kevin Williams  84.50

3 Ball Ambrose
Paul Willes/Richard Allen/Ian Marshall
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(April 2007)

(2 Jun 1996)

(August 2005)

(Apr 2010)

(26 July 2008)
5/6 Mar 2022

(June 20006)
(June 2005)
(June 2006)
(Jul 1996)

(Jan 2008)

(June 1996)
17 Nov 2024
2 Feb 2025

2 Apr 09

61.17 (Apr2011)
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Best NAGA scores (Carramar Course)

Best Iron Only (Stroke) —

Ray Zecevic 100 (20 Oct 1996) Awarding of NAGA prizes in

weekly competition
commenced in June 2005.

2 Stroke Canadian Foursome
Bob Haywood / Anthony Anti 94.00 (4 May 1997)

4 Ball Best Ball (Stroke)
Sandra Pinkerton / Trevor Matthews 85 (Dec 1996)
John Stewart / Anthony Anti 90 (Jul 1997)

4 Ball WORST Ball Pairs (Stableford

Murray Arthur / Paul Tregenza 14 2008
Putting

Raelyn Connah 51 putts 24 July 2016
Bisque PAR

Jim Flanders -10 (Nov 2008)
Graeme Trevena (modified) -10 (Jan 2010)
Lynn Snow -12 Mar 2016
Stuart Lawther -12 Mar 2025

Multiplying Stableford
Garry Oakes/Bill Fountain 45 (Jun 2011)

Mulligan Stableford
Stuart Plant 27 27 Nov 2022
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Best Scores (other courses)

Kennedy Bay (Port Kennedy)

Individual Stableford

Andrew Pyc 43 5 Aug 2012

2 Ball Ambrose

John McMeekan / David Nutt 63.75 2004
Meadow Springs

Individual Stableford

Tony Riordon 41 1997

Greg Shaw 41 1999

2 Ball Ambrose

Bob Sheppard / Carl Johnson 63.00 2005

WHS Hcap commenced

Des Cross 46 19 Nov 2023
Sun City (Yanchep)

Stroke (Nett)

Jan Binton 72 2000

2 Ball Ambrose

Alan Spooner / Robin Woods 63.00 1998

Individual Stableford

Roger Clarke 44 2017

Trish McNamara 44 2017

Andre Bishop 38 27 Feb 2022

4 Ball Stableford

Allen Kay / Gary Wetton 44 1999

Peter Butters / Graeme Trevena 44 1999

Binningup
Individual Stableford (9 holes)

Carramar Social Golf Club
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Best Scores (other courses)

Sanctuary
Individual Stableford
18 holes Mike Parker 41 2008
David Ward 41 2015

Simon Holroyd 41 2015
David McNamara 41 2019
WHS Hcap commenced

(18 Holes) Kevin Stow 40 13 Nov 2021
Capel

Individual Stableford

Mike Parker 41 2013

Brent Howard 39 2014

Mark Williamson 39 2014

Binningup & Capel (combined)

Individual Stableford

Darrin Griffiths 51 2005
Kwinana

2 Ball Ambrose

David Nutt / Gary Danskin 66.50 2006

Stableford

Graeme Milton 45 pts 2004
Chequers

2 Ball Ambrose

Rosemary Welsh / Pat McEntaggart 67.50 1999

Stableford Pairs

Ray Zecevic / Frank Reynolds 46 1996
Stableford

David Nutt 41 2000
Joe Mason 39 2019

Hugh Fraser & Larry Green 37 2021
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Best Scores (other courses)

El Caballo
Stableford (Pairs)
Carl Johnson / David Nutt

2 Ball Ambrose
Alan Lane / Gordon Russell

Embleton
Individual Stableford
Carl Johnson
Ray Welsh
Graeme Trevena
Maylands

4 Ball Ambrose
Graeme Trevena / Gordon Russell
Albert Zdun / Trevor Matthews

Lakelands
Individual Stableford
David Nutt

Hartfield
Stroke (nett)

Ben Grothues

Lake Claremont

Individual Stableford
Basil Puglia

Harvey
Individual Stableford
Gail Sheehan
Adrian Hall

Collie Golf Club

Stroke (Nett)
(18 holes) Kerry Mackay

74

69.75

45
45
45

55.50

38

68

42

35

35

70

2002

2002

2003
2003
2003

2003

2002

2003

2003

2009

2011

2010

Carramar Social Golf Club
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Best Scores (other courses)

Marri Park
Individual Stableford
Richard Jensen 35 Feb 2007
Pinjarra
2 Ball Ambrose
Dave Watt / Ian Rolfe 67 1999
Stableford
David Nutt 44 2000
Ray Welsh 44 2001
Bunbury
Individual Stableford
(18 holes) Andre Bishop 2015
WHS Hcap commenced
(18 Holes) Joe Mason 42 14 Nov 2021
Rockingham
Individual Stableford
(18 holes) Kevin Williams 37 2010
Joondalup Resort
Individual Stableford
(18 holes) Alan Leeming 43 2010
(18 Holes) Graeme Trevena 43 2011
(18 Holes) Adrian Hall 47 Nov 2020
Wanneroo Golf Club
Stableford

(18 holes) Andrew Pyc / Roger Clarke 43
Tony Fisher / Paul England 44

Colin Craig
(18 Holes) Doug Hawkey

Marangaroo
Individual Stableford
(18 holes) Jim Drysdale

43
39

51

2011
2012
2014
Feb 2024

Feb 2019
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Best Scores (other courses)

Araluen Resort
2 Ball Ambrose (Pairs)
David Roe / Phill Keen 69.50 4/9/2016

3 Ball Ambrose
Liam Anderson / Marie Burke
Gary McDonald 59.67 4/9/2106

Mandurah Country Club (Halls Head)
Individual SF
Raelyn Connah 48 10/11/2019

Ellenbrook Course (Vines Course)
Individual SF

Luke Jurie 40  8/03/2020

Secret Harbour
Individual SF

Sandra Pinkerton 44 9/11/2024

Carramar Social Golf Club
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LIFE MEMBERS

Jim Drysdale

Sandra Pinkerton (2009)
Isobel Drysdale (2009)
Ben Grothues (2010)
Ray Welsh (2014)
Rosemary Welsh (2014)
Bob Sheppard (2017)
Roger Clarke (2019)
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First Club Members (April 1995)

In April 1995 the Carramar Social Golf Club was formed. The first
meeting was held at the Wanneroo Tavern. The founding members of

the club (1995) are shown below in alphabetical order:

John Batten
Evelyn Boyd
Stan Brown
Pam Campbell
Sam Condo
Bill Cole

Ian Cox

Cathy French
Ben Grothues
Bob Haywood
Joe Lilley
Harry Lydiate
John Mason
Nick Mikesic
Dale Mitten
Liz Moldrich
Peter Morrhause
Emily Nolan
Roger Palmer
John Pheasant
John Pinkerton
Ron Powis
Peter Rice

Bob Sheppard
Alan Stevenson
Tatjana Svetic
Ray Welsh
Robin Woods
Dave Wood

Peter Bechelli
John Boyd

Peter Butters
Steve Canterbury
Graham Connor
John Coles

Jim Drysdale
John French

Eric Hamilton
Rob Johnson
Enid Lydiate
Gary MacPherson
Tony McQueen
Neil Milentis
Peter Moldrich
Tony Moran
Peter Newcombe
Ken Nolan
George Patten
Wayne Phillips
Sandra Pinkerton
Frank Reynolds
John Rodda
Frank Simmons
Emil Svetic

Alan Toogood
Rosemary Welsh
Wendy Woods

Ray Zecevic

Special thanks to Emil Svetic for his assistance in providing
majority of information by having saved the original weekly

results.

Carramar Social Golf Club
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Club Members as at (April 2021) - 26 years

April 2021 the Carramar Social Golf Club commenced 26 years of playing.
Members of the club (2021) are shown below in alphabetical order and high-
lighted names show original members from 1995 still playing and have re-
mained members for 25 plus years:

Liam Anderson
Peter Barnard
Russell Bock
Marie Burke
Vicki Clinch
Colin Craig
Mark Cuthill
Isobel Drysdale
John Finlay
John French
Jeff Giles
Adrian Hall
Barry Hope-Hume
Stewart Jenner
Luke Jurie

Jim Lacey
Kerry Mackay
Dennis Mayvis
Gary McDonald
Trish McNamara
Andrew Nissen
David Parry
Stuart Plant
Steve Polkinghorne
Darren Quinn
Barry Rolls
Susan Sanders
Bob Sheppard
Emil Svetic
Bill Thompson
Ray Welsh
Gary Wetton
Paul Willes

Glen Ansty
Margaret Bates
Scott Bovey

Avo Carreira
Alan Connah
Des Cross

Frank Dickenson
Paul England
Tony Fisher
Cathy French
Andrew Gillies
Bob Haywood
Garry Hoult

Carl Johnson
Phillip Keen
Alan Leeming
Joseph Mason
Ken McCallum
Carlton McKenzie
Neil Milentis
Graeme Ogden
Sandra Pinkerton
Gary Player

Jock Pryde

Neil Richards
Steve Rowson
Des Scott

Brain Sorenson
Tatjana Svetic
Karen Thompson
Rosemary Welsh
Mark Wheeler

Kevin Williams

Gordon Arnall
Andre Bishop
Rob Bright
Roger Clarke
Raelyn Connah
Kathryn Cross
Jim Drysdale
Beverley England
Hugh Fraser

Sean Gass

Ben Grothues
Simon Holroyd
Brent Howard
John Jones
Patrick Kendrew
Carl Lyons
Denise Mason
Billy McCauley
David McNamara
Tom Moultrie
David Outten
Rob Pinson
Matthew Polkinghorne
Barry Quigley
John Robbins
Drage Sanders
Roy Sharp

Kevin Stow
Pauline Thom
David Ward

Gary Wetton
David Wilkinson
Brian Wooldridge
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Number of Club Members as at end of October each year

Year No.

2005 82

2006 95

2007 90

2008 105

2009 122

2010 123

2011 132

2012 126

2013 124 (plus 17 on waiting list)
2014 125 (plus 34 on waiting list)
2015 121

2016 113

2017 104

2018 27?

2019 113

2020 113

2021 111

2022 105

2023 109 (taken from Cttee Minutes)

2024 98 (5 pending) taken from Cttee Minutes 4/10/24

Carramar Social Golf Club

2013: Membership
limited to 125.
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First Club Game and Results

The first official club game was played at Carramar on the
weekend 1st and 2nd April 1995. These games were played in
two competitions Saturday and Sunday.

Ist April 1995:

Winner J. Bannan 103 75 35 putts
R/Up Neil Milentis 99 76 31 putts
2nd April 1995

Winner R. Powis 99 74 36 putts
R/Up Ray Welsh 94 75 29 putts

First Group to tee off: Ben Grothues / Emil Svetic
Stan Brown / Bill Cole

25th Anniversary Game

Club Person of the Year

1995 /96 Lynn Snow

1996 /97 Joe Lilley

1997 / 98 Jim Drysdale
1998 /99 Lynn Snow

1999 /00 Ray Welsh

2002 /03 Isobel Drysdale
2004 /05 Sandra Pinkerton
2006 /07 Ray Welsh

2008 Ben Grothues / Sandra Pinkerton
2009 Bob Sheppard

2010 Bob Sheppard

2011 Rosemary Welsh

2012 David Roe

2013 Roger Clarke

2015 Tony Fisher
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Pennant Teams—Winning Team Members

1998
Division 5
Captain

Team

1999
Division 6
Captain

Team

1999
Division 5
Captain

Team

2000
Division 5§
Captains
Team

R/Up

Alan Spooner
Darren Brown
Roger Palmer
Jack Withers

John Beaton

Winners

Pat McEntaggart
Darren Brown
Lynn Snow
Allen Kay

Roger Palmer

R/Up

Jim Drysdale
Basil Puglia
Joe Lilley
Ian Rolfe
Jack Willers

R/Up

Pat McEntaggart
Lynn Snow
David Nutt

Ben Grothues

Gary Wetton
Con Raas
Allen Kay
Robin Woods

Alan Toogood
Con Raas

Brian Orr

Keith Tompkins

Greg Shaw
Laurie Willey
Justin Barram

John Beaton

Brian Orr
Roger Palmer
Allen Kay

Carramar Social Golf Club
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Pennant Teams—Winning Team Members

2001
Division 6
Captain

Team

2002
Division 7
Captains

Team

2003
Division 1
Captain

Team

2004
Division 4
Captain

Team

2008
Division 6
Captain

Team

R/Up

David Nutt
Andrew Dudley
Ben Grothues

John Beaton

Winners

Lyn Snow
Rosemary Welsh
John Pinkerton
Paul Peters

Stewart Jenner

R/Up

David Nutt
Stewart Jenner
Steve Yeomans
Andrew Dudley

R/Up

Jim Drysdale
Bob Sheppard
Alan Lane
Mark Cuthill

Roger Palmer

Winners

Ray Welsh
Rosemary Welsh
David Roe
Michael Considine

Andrew Pyc

Stewart Jenner
Roger Palmer

Tim Murray

Carl Johnson
Ray Welsh
John Beaton
Des Blazely

John McMeekan
Gary Wetton
Andy Roche

Basil Puglia
Tim Murray
Albert Zdun

Carlton McKenzie
Jim Lacey
John Pinkerton

Richard Jensen
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Pennant Teams—Winning Team Members

2010
Division 6
Captain
Vice Capt
Team

2011

Division 5A

Captain
Vice Capt
Team

2011
Division 6
Captain
Vice Capt

Team

2012
Division 4
Captain
Vice Capt

Team

2012
Division 5
Captain
Vice Capt

Team

R/Up

Bob Sheppard
Graeme Ogden
Carl Johnson
Graeme Trevena
Richard Allen
Jim Drysdale

R/Up

Stewart Jenner
Mike Parker
Lance Camacho
John Jones

Jason Stubbings

R/Up

Paul Willes
Richard Allen
Ian Marshall
Kevin Stow

John Basson

Winners

Bob Sheppard
David Roe

Carl Johnson

Hugh Fraser

Steve Polkinghorne

R/Up

Paul Willes
Richard Allen
Ian Marshall
John Basson

Kevin Stow

Hugh Fraser
Steve Polkinghorne

James Turner

Hugh Fraser
Steve Polkinghorne

James Turner

Graeme Ogden
Darren Egan

Barry Rolls

Carlton McKenzie
James Turner
Phill Keen

Graeme Ogden
Darren Egan
Paul England

Carramar Social Golf Club
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Pennant Teams—Winning Team Members

2013

Division 6  R/Up

Captain Bob Sheppard
Vice Capt  David Roe

Team Carl Johnson Phill Keen
Richard Allen Carlton McKenzie
Graeme Ogden

2013

Division 3/4 R/Up
Captain Paul Willes
Vice Capt  Jim Drysdale

Team John Basson Darren Egan
Jim Lacey Ian Woodward
Des Scott

2014

Division Ladies Winners

Captain Llana Heron

Team Pauline Thom Ingrid Danylyk

Sandra Pinkerton

2014

Division Ladies R/Up

Captain Margaret Bates

Team Lyn McDowell Kath Cross
2014

Division Open R/Up

Captain Stewart Jenner

Vice Capt  Tony Fisher
Team Neville Jameson Ian Marshall
Dave Thomson Lance Camacho

Carl Johnson
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Pennant Teams—Winning Team Members

2014

Division Pairs R/Up
Captain Phill Keen
Vice Capt  Richard Allen

Team Albert Zdun
Andrew Pyc
Rob Bright

2015

Division Pairs Winners

Captain Phill Keen
Vice Capt  Richard Allen

Team John Jones
Andrew Pyc
Albert Zdun
2015
Division Pairs R/Up

Captain David Roe
Vice Capt  Bob Sheppard

Team Carl Johnson
Carlton McKenzie
Matthew Roe

2015

Division Ladies No 2

Captain Pauline Thom

Team Sandra Pinkerton
Ingrid Danylyk

2015

Division Ladies No 1

Captain Margret Bates

Team Trish McNamara

2015

Division 3 Winners

Captain Mark Dingwall

Team Graham Elgie
Frank Dickenson

Des Cross

Mark Dingwall

Avo Carreira

Graeme Ogden
Avo Carreira
Jeff Danylyk

Tan Batchelor
Alan Connah
Gary McDonald

Winners

Marie Burke

Shelly Hogan

R/Up

Lyn McDowell

Richard Tennant
Dave McNamara
Mark Mokoputu

Carramar Social Golf Club



Issue 5(2025)

Page 85

Pennant Teams—Winning Team Members

2015

Division ? ?

Captain Paul Willes

Team Jim Drysdale
Darren Egan
John Basson

Kevin Williams

2019

Division Ladies No1l
Captain Margret Bates
Team Trish McNamara

Denise Mason

Jim Lacey
Ian Woodward
Dez Scott

R/Up

Lyn McDowell
Cathy French
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Club Committee Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary

Treasurer

Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain

Secretary

Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

(1995 Committee)
Jon Mason
Bill Cole
Jim Drysdale
Alan Toogood
Rob Johnson
Wayne Phillips
John French
J. Watts
Pam Campbell-Foulkes

Eric Hamilton

(1996 Committee)
David Wood
Sandra Pinkerton
Jim Drysdale
John Boyd
Joe Lilley
Wayne Phillips
Isobel Drysdale (from 26/6/96)
John French
Enid Lydiate
Alan Toogood

Wendy Woods
Bob Sheppard

(1997 Committee)
D. Wood
Sandra Pinkerton
Jim Drysdale
Gary MacPherson
Joe Lilley
Keith Tompkins (from 25/2/97)
Isobel Drysdale
Alan Toogood
Andrew Farmer
Bob Sheppard

Lynn Snow




Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

(1998 Committee)
Con Raas
Lynn Snow
Jim Drysdale
Gary MacPherson
Joe Lilley
Isobel Drysdale
Alan Toogood

Pat McEntaggart Ray Welsh

(1999 Committee)
Alan Kay
Pat McEntaggart
Jim Drysdale
Gary MacPherson
Alan Spooner
Isobel Drysdale
Alan Toogood
Dale Mitten
Ben Grothues

Lynn Snow
Ray Welsh

Brian Carter

(2000 Committee)
Alan Kay
Pat McEntaggart
Jim Drysdale
Gary MacPherson
Greg Shaw
Isobel Drysdale
Alan Toogood
Lynn Snow Graeme Trevena

Ray Welsh
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Club Committee Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

WAGL Delegate

(2001 Committee)
Brian Carter
Lynn Snow
Jim Drysdale
Gary MacPherson
John Pinkerton
Dale Mitten
Isobel Drysdale

J. Williams Tim Murray

(2002 Committee)
Jim Drysdale
Lynn Snow
Carl Johnson
Gary MacPherson
Sandra Pinkerton

Maureen. Mitten

Isobel Drysdale
Steve. MacPherson  Darren McFarland
John West Dale Mitten

(2003 Committee)
Jim Drysdale
Lynn Snow
Carl Johnson
David Nutt
Sandra Pinkerton
Alan Lane
Isobel Drysdale
Bob Sheppard

Graeme Trevena

Peter Butters
John Pinkerton
Alan Toogood




Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

WAGL Delegate

(2004 Committee)
Trevor Matthews
Bob Sheppard
Jim Drysdale
David Nutt
Sandra Pinkerton
Alan Lane
Isobel Drysdale
Gary Wetton
Stewart Jenner
John Pinkerton
Alan Toogood

(2005 Committee)
Trevor Matthews
Alan Lane
Bob Sheppard
Con Raas
Sandra Pinkerton
Isobel Drysdale
Rosemary Welsh
Ben Grothues
Stewart Jenner

Roger Palmer

(2006 Committee)
Tim Murray
Andrew Pyc
Bob Sheppard
Jim Drysdale
Sandra Pinkerton
Isobel Drysdale
Rosemary Welsh
Ben Grothues
Wayne Teasdale

Roger Palmer

Mark Cuthill
Mal Lane

Mark Cuthill
John Pinkerton

Richard Morrison
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Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

(2007 Committee)
Andrew Pyc
Tim Murray
Graeme Trevena
Jim Drysdale
Sandra Pinkerton
Isobel Drysdale
Rosemary Welsh

Ben Grothues
Basil Puglia

Dave Kincaid
Robin Woods

Sandra Pinkerton

(2008 Committee)
Andrew Pyc

Basil Puglia

Bob Sheppard
Carl Johnson
David Roe

Isobel Drysdale
Dave Kincaid

Ben Grothues
Rosemary Welsh

David Roe

(2009 Committee)
Andrew Pyc
Jim Drysdale
John French
Peter Butters
David Roe
Isobel Drysdale
Cathy French
Ben Grothues
David Clayton
Allen Pursun
David Roe

Wayne Teasdale
Bill Fountain
Mark Cuthill

Gary Oakes
Jim Drysdale

Bob Sheppard
Bob Haywood

Rosemary Welsh
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Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

WAGL Delegate

(2010 Committee)
Ben Grothues
Bob Sheppard
John French
David Roe
Roger Clarke
Isobel Drysdale
Cathy French
Richard Allen
Bob Haywood
Mike Parker
David Roe

(2011 Committee)
Bob Sheppard
Rosemary Welsh
David Roe
Richard Allen
Roger Clarke
Carl Johnson
Paul Willes
James Turner
Bob Haywood
Mike Parker

Jim Drysdale
Campbell Pudney

(2012 Committee)
Rosemary Welsh
Bill Fountain
David Roe
Richard Allen
Roger Clarke

Peter Butters
Kevin Williams

Rosemary Welsh

Campbell Pudney
Kevin Williams

Isobel Drysdale

Isobel Drysdale / Tony Fisher
Paul Willes / Ilan Woodward

Bob Sheppard
Tony Fisher

lan Woodward

Ian Woodward

Graeme Ogden
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Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

*= pro tem

WAGL Delegate
(CLO

(2013 Committee)

Jim Drysdale
Dennis Mayvis
Sandra Pinkerton
John French
Roger Clarke
Tony Fisher
Isabella Drysdale

Lynn Snow
Susan Sanders
Rosemary Welsh

David Roe

(2014 Committee)

Jim Drysdale
Dennis Mayvis
Sandra Pinkerton
Paul Willes
Roger Clarke
Tony Fisher
Isabella Drysdale

Lynn Snow
David McNamara

Bob Sheppard

(2015 Committee)

Jim Drysdale

Carl Johnson

Sandra Pinkerton *

Mark Dingwall
Roger Clarke
Tony Fisher
Isobel Drysdale
Llana Heron
Dennis Mayvis *
David McNamara
Mark Dingwall
Bob Sheppard)

Llana Heron
David McNamara

Llana Heron

Paul Willes *
Dominic Carrington

Bill Thompson
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Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

CLO

WAGL Delegate

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

(2016 Committee)
Bob Sheppard
Dave McNamara
Ian Woodward
David Roe

Roger Clarke
Tony Fisher
Pauline Thom
Alan Connah

Roslyn Elgie
Llana Heron

Bob Sheppard

Mark Dingwall

Graham Elgie
Phill Keen

(Club no longer Member)

(2017 Committee)
Graham Elgie
Dave McNamara
Paul Willes

Alan Connah
Roger Clarke

Roslyn Elgie / Raelyn Connah

Pauline Thom

Liam Anderson, Margaret Bates, Kath Cross

Phill Keen, Denise Mason.

(2018 Committee)
Dave McNamara
Margaret Bates
Alan Connah

Jim Drysdale
Roger Clarke
Raelyn Connah
Pauline Thom

Margaret Bates, Mark Cuthill, Denise Mason,

Garry Oakes
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Club Committee Members (cont.)

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Social

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Social
Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer

Handicapper

(2019 Committee)
Bob Sheppard
Margaret Bates
Alan Connah
Jim Drysdale
Roger Clarke
Raelyn Connah/Isabel Drysdale
Pauline Thom
Raelyn Connah
Isobel Drysdale Denise Mason

(2020 Committee)
Bob Sheppard
Margaret Bates
Alan Connah
Jim Drysdale
Roger Clarke
Isabel Drysdale
Pauline Thom
Raelyn Connah
Denise Mason Steve Polkinghorne

Colin Craig Gary McDonald

2020—25th Anniversary

(2021 Committee)
Jim Drysdale
Raelyn Connah
Alan Connah
Sandra Pinkerton
Roger Clarke
Isobel Drysdale
Pauline Thom
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President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper
Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

President
Vice-President
Captain
Vice-Captain
Secretary
Treasurer
Handicapper

Members

Club Committee Members (cont.)

(2022 Committee)

Joe Mason

Sandra Pinkerton
Gary McDonald

Roger Clarke
Pauline Thom

Denise Mason

Tom Moultrie, Barry Quigley, Gary Player, Steve

Polkinghorne

(2023 Committee)

Kevin Williams

Colin Craig

Sandra Pinkerton

Gary Player
Roger Clarke
Pauline Thom

Denise Mason

Tom Moultrie, Joe Mason

(2024 Committee)

Andrew Gillies
Dave Parry

Sandra Pinkerton

Gary Player
Roger Clarke
Pauline Thom

Denise Mason

Tom Moultrie, Chris Muller, Joe Mason
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Club Committee Members (cont.)

(2025 Committee)

President Andrew Gillies
Vice-President Dave Parry
Captain Sandra Pinkerton
Vice-Captain Gary Player
Secretary Chris Muller
Treasurer Pauline Thom
Handicapper Denise Mason
Social Chris Muller
Away Game Organiser Tom Multrie
Members Joe Mason, Roger Clarke, Avo Carreira,

Kevin Stow

(2026 Committee)

President Andrew Gillies
Vice-President Dave Parry
Captain Sandra Pinkerton
Vice-Captain Gary Player
Secretary Chris Muller
Treasurer Pauline Thom
Handicapper Denise Mason
Social
Away Games Organiser
Members Joe Mason, Roger Clarke, Avo Carreira,

Kevin Stow
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Club Committee Members (cont.)



Page 98

Club Prize List (as at 9 May 2024)

All Prizes shown * = vouchers as arranged by Committee

Weekly Competitions As arranged by Current Committee

1st 2nd  3rd 4th 5th
$30* $20* 3b 2b 1b

Monthly Competition (Weekly)
Ist 2nd  3rd 4th  5th
$30* $20* 3b 2D b

Least Putts NAGA
1b 1b

As arranged by Committee
Least Putts NAGA
b Ib

Carramar Classic As arranged by Committee

Monthly Competition (end of year)

Winner R/Up
A Grade $200* $100*
B Grade $200* $100*
C Grade $200* $100*
Matchplay (Finals)
Single $100* $50*
Pairs (Shared) $150%* $80*
Professional Day as sponsored
Side Competitions as arranged by Committee

Eagles any Hole 1 ball
Birdies PAR 3’s $10
NTP PAR 3’s $10
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Club Championships

Gross Winner Trophy $200* (Yellow Jacket)
Nett Winner Trophy $200* (Yellow Jacket)
A Grade Trophy $150*

A Grade R/Up $75*

B Grade Trophy $150*

B Grade R/Up $75*

C Grade Trophy $150%*

C Grade R/Up $75%*

Trophy Games

Summer Opening $50*
Xmas Trophy $50*
V/President Trophy $50%*
President Trophy $50*
Winter Opening $50*
Captain Trophy $50*
V/Captain Trophy  $50%*
Memorial Trophy $50*
Summer Cup Winner $100*
Winter Cup Winner $100*

Under 65 $100*
Over 65 $100*
Putting Trophy $50*

Eclectic (BOTH Seasons)
A Grade Winner $100*

A Grade R/Up $50*
B Grade Winner $100*
B Grade R/Up $50*

C Grade Winner $100*
C Grade R/Up $50*



Page 100
Carramar Logo History

1995 First logo was a golf ball positioned on top of a tee, designed by Alan Toogood.

Later on the Club adopted the ‘yellow crested’ cockatoo as it’s logo as Carramar course
frequented by these birds and also it was thought the name Carramar Cockies was a good
club nickname. The initial design was conceived by Bob Sheppard and then the final de-
sign was done by Simon Morrison (eldest son of member Richard Morrison).

In 2011 Club Members indicated a change to new logo (designed by Bob
Sheppard).

Carramar Club Website

Raised and maintained by Liam Anderson until January 2009 when it was taken over by
David Clayton. In June 2010 the club website was re-designed and operated by James
Turner.

www.carramarsocialgolfclub.org.au

Carramar Club Records

Published and maintained by Bob Sheppard

Carramar Caddie History

First issue was published in February 2004. It was a joint effort by Ben Grothues and Mal
Lane. Due to other commitments Mal could not continue with his input and Ben became
the sole Editor, Producer and Printer in 2006. The Carramar Caddie is the club newspaper
published monthly. In June 2010, the Carramar Caddie ceased production on the retirement
of the editor and long-time supporter, Ben Grothues.



